




-
I 





1964 



Foreword 

2 



tration . . . . . .. 

Activities . . . . . . . . . . . . : . . 69 

Athletics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85 

Organizations . . . . . . . . ... 99 

Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 

Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 



Mrs. Susan Lambright - Superintendent's Secretary 

4 

To Those Who Are Dedicated 

Dedication 

To you, Mrs. Susan Lambright, we dedicate this, our 1964 Annual. 

This honor is in appreciation of your dedication to the interest of the 
school and in recognition of your courteous manner and friendly helpful 
personality. 

Therefore, the Administration, Board of Education, faculty, and stu
dents join together in saying "Thanks," and expressing their gratitude to 
a truly wonderful person. 



Mrs. Donna Omo- Principal' Secretary 

We Dedicate This Annual 

Dedication 

To you, Mrs. Donna Omo, we dedicate this, our 1964 Annual. 

Your efficiency in keeping records up to date, publishing notices, an
swering student, faculty, and parent questions, and routine duties often 
means giving exua time beyond the school day. 

The students of Quincy High School welcome this opportunity of in
dicating their appreciation of your cheerful manner, your devotion to your 
work, and your help with their many problems. 

5 



6 



7 



8 

The Annual Staff Revives 
rrMemories of School Day s" 

Producing an annual means many hours of long and tiresome work. Taking pictures, laying our 
pages, selling advertisements, and making deadlines keep the staff very busy. Our theme this year is 
"Memories of School Days" and if we can help the students of Q. H. S. recall some happy memories of 
the 1963-64 school year our work will have been worthwhile. 

L. to R.: Regina Rossman, Gerry Smith, Morris Bollegraf, Joan Lampman, 
Bill Fazekas , Donna Knowles, Doug Thompson, Judy Weber, John Lampman, 
Karen Fry, Mike Smith. 

L. to R.: Myrna Sanderson, Darlene Miller, Diana Hoopingarner, Mike Smith , 
Judy McCann, Connie Rawson . 



Members of the School Board are Jack Fowler, Trustee; Elmer Dobson, Trustee; Franklin Kratzer, Trustee; 
Blaque Knirk, President; Amy Broad, Secretary; Harold Schultz, Trustee, and Dayne Himebaugh, Treasurer. 

School Board Plans for Students 

The 1963-64 school year started with the election of incumbent board members Harold Schultz and 
Jack Fowler for a new term of office ending in 1967. Organization of the board resulted in the election 
of Blaque Knirk, President, Mrs. Amy Broad, Secretary, and Dayne Himebaugh, as Treasurer. 

One of the first major issues to be considered was a request for transfer of property from Coldwater 
school district to the Quincy district. This action was initiated by a petition signed by resident electors 
located south and west in Quincy and Alagansee Townships. A final decision was made by the State 
Board of Education. Approximately two-thirds of the area in question was transferred to the Quincy 
district with one- third remaining in Coldwater. 

During the year the board has carefully evaluated curriculum needs as reported by faculty and 
administration. This stuciy will result in changes to be incorporated in next year 's curriculum. Staff 
members will be added due to increased enrollment, including a part-time vocal music instructor in 

the elementary. 
The new 1964-65 salary schedule was adopted December 9, 1963, enabling Quincy to compete 

favorably with neighboring schools of similar size in attracting new teachers. 
The Board solicits your continued support and interest in providing a quality education program for 

boys and girls of our district. 

9 



Elwood Larsen -Superintendent of Schools 

Super in ,endent' s 11ess age 

To The Class of 19o4 

Congratulations on your graduation and besL wishes for your success in Lhe 

f ut ure. 

It is my sincere wisn that every child be educated to Lhe maximum of his or 

~er po . ential. I trust your education will continue throughout life. Proper 

development of each child then requires a harmonious relationship between the 

home, sc I, and church. If any individual or organization Jags benind in 

their responsibilities ,hen ,he developmen, of the chi Jd may well be re,arded. 

In our nation we hope for the best for each individual child. This can 

be accomplished by es,ablishing worthwhile objectives and working toge•her 

toward a common purpose - the chi I d's welfare. 

sf32,~o:( lc~ 
Elwood Larsen, Superintendent 

10 



Ronald Reynolds Principal 

IOAaD Of' DUU.TIOfll 

·~unu 
.ufTI.IIOAO ,__, 

IIAT!ft lltwDAUC:II ,_ 
~urv.lfr.UJOitl.,n.tu. 

IIA.A<IUI klll\1t.T1 
acaro.....u ,_ 

TELEPHONE 639·7565 OUINCY MICHIGAN 

In benalf of the Quincy COI'Wni.JI'1ity Scf'lool system, 
I wish to acknowledse and thank !,e Annual Staff for 
their cooperative efforts and sincerity that was rec· 
essary for t!Miking the 19b4 ''Oriole'' a succeu. 

Every senior In the graduating class has had 
m.ny and varied past acl\ievernents and experiences. 
These put accomplishments have been In the acadenlics, 
athletics, dramatics, student aids, clus and club 
offices, and n...mer01.1s work and soc:al experiences. 
Each one of these lflve added SO"''ething to your total 
education. lipon graduation It is your res pons lbi I i ty 
to use your past experiences as a stepping stone for 
furttler work experiences or higher educ.atlon. Th...., 
responsibility must be •ccepted by you If ')Our gener
atIon is to gr""" ard prosper. 

Eac. stvdent o..es • great de•l of th•rtks to 
your par nts and to your school district since they 
accepted their responsibi ilty to gl11e )'OU )OUt' educ.•t on 
and work experiences. They Made it possible for you 
to have a better and broader education t"'al'\ was possible 
for themsehes. 

As as educator I feel c.onfidel"'t that }OU will 
•c.c.ept this responsibility and •lso find .,our pl•ce "' 
your cl"'oo;en field of endeavor. The COfl'l'lunlty has Nde 
it possible fot' you to experience quality education and 
acceptance fot' opportvnities pro11ided bee. an lnd vi
dual responsibility. Your W~bltion, Ingenuity, and 
coopet'ation has played the important role In tl'le past 
and It will continue for you in your future. 

Your education certainly doesn''t stop upon 
graduation but merely is a beginning for future educational 
experiences and learning process that pre11al I through-
out life . Best wishes to each graduate and congruu
lations upon becoming a Quincy High School Ah.nnl 

.....,.ber. 

nely,~ 

./l.........._.__. 1~-Y- ·
Rona I d ~eyno Ids 
Principal 

II 



MR. ORIN CHALKER 
B.S., M.A., C.M. U., 

U. ofM. 
Physical Science, 

General Science, Chemistry 

12 
MRS. JEAN DENHAM, B. A. 

M.S. U. Art 

Our Faculty, Whose 

Guidance and Leadership 

Serve as Inspiration to 

Us, Devote Their Time 

and Talent to the 

Developing of Future 

Citizens 

MISS KAREN CLARK, B.S. 
Bowling Green State U. 

English, Journalism 

MR. RICHARD DIAZ, B. A. 
Southwestern U., Baylor U. 

Spanish 



MR. OSCAR FISCHER, B. A. , M.A. 
W.M.U., M.S.U. 

Agriculture 

W.M.U. 
Shop and Drafting 

MISS JUDY LILLIQUIST, B.S. 

W.M.U. 
Typing, English, General Business 

MR. IRA C. LIVINGSTON, B.S., M.A. 
W.M. U., Ohio Univ. 

Guidance and Counseling 

13 



14 

MRS. JU E McCONNELL 
Junior High Typing, Study Hall 

MR. LELAND MONK, B. A. 

W.M.U. 
Algebra I, Math 8 

MR. RICHARD McDONALD, B. A. 
Hillsdale College 

Phys. Ed. , Football Coach 

MR. ARGYLE OMO, B.S. 
W.M.U. 

Junior High Math, Soc. Science 



MR. RICHARD PRICE, B.S. 
Huntington College 

Math, Algebra 2, Trig., S. Geom. 

MR. DANIEL SHELLES, B.S. 
Miami Univ . of Ohio 

Music 

The teachers' day does not end when the light comes on at 3 :30 . 
Many of their duties include directing plays, noon and after - school 
duties, chaperoning dances and buses, lobby duty at games , and 

advising various clubs. 
Each teacher must add their own individual effort to make their 

job successful. 

MRS. JA E ROBERTS, B. A. 
Hillsdale, W. M. U. 

Homemaking 

15 



MR. GARY SIMMONS, B. A. 
Hillsdale 

English, Social 
Studies, Home and 

Family Living 

MRS. JANE TERWILLEGAR 
B.A., M.L.S. 

Elmira, N. Y. State 
Teachers' College 

Librarian 

MR. BRENT VEYSEY, B.S. 
Defiance College 
English, Speech 

MISS RITA SMITH, B.S. 
Indiana University 
Phys. Ed., Health 

MR. MICHAEL SNYDER, B.S. 
Defiance College 
Science, Biology 



MRS. NELL VOLKERT, B.S. 

E.M.U. 
Commercial 

MR. RONALD WHITE, B.S. 

W.M.U. 
Science, Basketball Coach, 

Social Studies 

MISS EVELYN WEEKERLEY, B. A. 

M.S.U. 
English 

MR. JOHN WORTH, Th. B., B.A. 

Baptist Theol. Sem. , Huntington 

English, Soc. Studies 17 



18 



19 



20 

The officers who 
led the class of 1964 
in their last year at 
Q. H. s. were Donna 
Knowles, historian; 
Pricilla Long, treas
urer; Larry Lounds, 
president; Andra Pe
low, secretary; and 
Keith King, vice
president. 

Seniors Remember Final Days at Q.H.S. 

Elizabeth Alexander Judy Ames Sheila Berlien Michael Berry 

John Blair Gerald Borton Rexine Brauker Jean Chapin 



Gerald Clark Thomas Crane 

Nelson Curtis Donald Daniels 

Judy Ames and Donna Knowles 
help keep the Senior bulletin board 
up to date. 

Donna Craun Dennis Curtis 

Nancy Delaney Steven Dobson 

21 



Samuel Dodd Henry Dowker Robert Exelby Stephen William Fazekas 

Eric Gilchrest Ann Hasch Keith Hayward Werner Helfers 

Mary Helmick Joseph Hildebrand Patricia Holt Richard Howard 

22 



Peggy Hufnagle James Hughes Loraine Hutchins Zenith Ingersoll 

Herbert Johnson Jeffery Kanouse Gale Kiersey 

Keith King Donna Knowles Joan Lampman William Leavitt 

23 



Larry Lounds Kenneth McClughen 

Karen McClintic 

Iris McDowell Darlene Miller 

Andra Pelow 

Raymond Monty Joyce Osmun 

24 



BefOre You Can Succeed, 
You Must First Have a Goal. 

This being the final year in our high school lives, the class of '64 has been making it the finest 

year of all. 

In December the class presented the senior play. With Darlene Miller and K. C. McClughen 
playing the leads and a fine supporting cast, the play, "No Mother To Guide Her or More To Be 
Pitied Than Censored," an old fashion "melodrama" drew plenty of raves as well as people. 

The senior year has also been full of many events, such as: homecoming king Larry Lounds and 
queen Andra Pelow; naming of the honor students: Darlene Miller, Larry Lounds, Joan Lampman, Joe 
Hildebrand, Werner Helfers, Mike Smith, Tom Crane, Keith Hayward, Larry Wortz, and Steve Dobson; 
Skip Day; trip to Detroit; filing applications; taking college examinations. 

The senior class of 1964 has kept the high standards both academically as well as athletically, with 
Tom Crane, Bob Exelby and Gale Kiersey receiving honors on the All-Conference football team. 

As we, the senior class, prepare to graduate on May 28, we can never forget the memories of the 
work we did here, the good times we have had, and the faculty and all others who have helped us to 

reach our goal. 

Leroy Roberts Regina Rossman 

James Rogers 

25 



Dennis Smith 

26 

Michael Smith 
Pete Talbot 

Donna Todd 
Donald Todd 

Gene Taylor 
Harry Thomas 
Douglas Thompson 



Seniors Prepare for Most 
Memorable Event . .. Graduation 

Jean Walsh 
Judy Weber 
Fred Wells 

Judy Tyson 

Jeff Kanouse is 
measuring Jim Rogers for 
graduation caps. 

27 



Larry Wortz 

Seniors 

28 

Enjoy 

Year 

"There, I told you there was a 
mouse in my locker!" 

Our Beatles, Sam Dodd, Werner Heifers, Steve Dobson, and Dennis 
Smith, are singing "I Want'a Hold Your Hand" but who would want to 
hold their hands? ! 

Could it be that Beth Alexander 
is saying to Larry Wortz, as she 
measures him for his cap and gown, 
"Will you please squat down?" 



J 
u 
n 
• 

0 

r 
s 

Milena Krymis -Treasurer, Marianne Hughes - Secretary, Ray Merkle -Vice-President, Dick 
Hutchins - President. 

Enjoy Another Successful Year 
The Class of '65 had a busy year . Among the many events were 

the Junior-Senior Prom and the Junior-Senior Banquet. The Junior 
Play was a big success and everyone seemed to enjoy it. All in all 
it was a year to be remembered . 

Bonnie Ames 
Patricia Ames 
Evelyn Anderson 
Robert Baker 

Karen Aemisegger 

Bob Barrett 
Phil Baughman 
Diane Beckman 
David Berry 
Anna Bollegraf 

29 



30 

Gwen Fritz 
Karen Fry 
Emma Funk 

Darlene Gerber 
Richard Green 

Arlene Guisinger 

Larry Bowerman 
Larry Bradley 
Junior Carpenter 
Dewey Caswell 

Debbie Chapman 
Lorinda Cole 
Linda Coplin 
Richard 

Counterman 
Diana Curtis 

Cherri Daniels 
Robert Diedrich 
Clifford Delaney 
Richard Delaney 

Cheryl Dunkle 
Renae Eaton 
Todd Ellis 
John Esterline 
Russell 

Esterline 

Lavern Exelby 
Barbara Fenningsdorf 
Frank Fersch 
Fidler Chari 
Edward Freese 



Carol Hampton 
Joyce Hard 
David Hardy 
Sandra Harm 
Arlen Harmon 

Leonard Horn 
Marianne Hughes 
Stephen Hughes 
Dick Hutchins 
Brenda Jaynes 

Carl Leavitt 
James Lindsey 
Janet Lounds 
Jack Lowther 
Jack Luse 

Glenna Marquart 
Larry Marvin 
Mickey Mason 
Linda McRae 
Ron Meiring 

Sharon Hassinger 
Karen Henao 
Kay Holmes 
Bonnie Horn 

Nancy Johnson 
Ron King 
Ron Krok 
Mylina Krymis 

Raymond Merkle 
Tom Mills 

31 



Junior Class Presents Prom and Banquet 

Brad Moore 
Delaine Morris 
Mike Morris 
Judy Muse 
LaMoyne Odisher 

Craig Omo 
Ken Osborn 
Bruce Parker 
Eileen Parshall 
Cindy Pask 

Ken Peterson 
Terry Piper 
Martin Preston 
Neva Preston 
Tom Puckett 

The Juniors partici 
pated in the Home 
coming festivities as 
did all the students a t 
Quincy High School. 

32 

Chris Rasmussen 
Connie Rawson 
Nancy Reynolds 

Kathy Rhoades 
John Rossman 
Chuck Salyer 



Larry Salyer 
Carolyn Saunders 
Myrna Sanderson 
Paul Shilling 
Jim Smith 

Teresa Sprout 
Connie Strang 
Shila Swain 
Jack Taylor 

Connie Thompson 
Susan Todd 
Ronald Tuckey 
Bob Van Hoosear 

Mark Van Patten 
Mike Vaughn 
Charlene Wentworth 
James Williams 

Jerry Withington 
Dan Wood 
Jerry Wortz 
Twinkle Young 

"Balance equals Victory" was 
the title of the Junior's entry in 
the float competition for Home
coming. 

33 



34 

"We did it again I " 

Successful Sophomores 

The class of '66 seems to have a knack for breaking tra
ditions. They were the first class in a number of years to 
win the "pep jug" two years in a row. Oval rings were the 
order for this "tradition breaking" class. After two days of 
heated argument the "oval" people managed to convince 
the "square" people to vote for the oval shaped rings. 
Geometry and biology seemed to be the hardest subjects for 
some of the struggling Sophomores. Here's hoping the next 
two years of high school will be as successful as the past year 
has been for the class of '66. 

Left to Right: Judy McCann, Secretary; Sandy Bellamy, Vice-President; Andy Van Doren, 
President; Barbara Brents, Historian; and Gary Omo, Treasurer. 



Stanley Banker 
William Barve 
Dolly Beemer 
Sandra Bellamy 

Sharon Blair 
Barbara Brents 
Rex Brown 
Steven Buckley 

Susan Bush 
Gary Chalker 
Ron Champion 
Dee Clemenson 

Mary Clingan 
Beverly Cochrane 
Jerry Converse 
Terry Crandall 

Linda Curtis 
Carolyn Daws 
Joseph Daws 
Ned Delaney 

Judy Deline 
Pricilla Diedrich 
Larry Fillmore 
Keith Foust 

Sherry Abbott 
John Alexander 
Pamela Ames 

35 



36 

Alan 

Himebaugh 

Thomas Justice 
Gary Kiersey 
Sue Knepper 
Jerome Kohler 
Karolyn Kurtz 

Sarah Lambright 
Doris Leavitt 
Donald Lett 
Mary Lindsey 
Dianna Locke 

Daryl 
Hoffman 

Diana 

Hoopingarner 
Phillip 
Howard 

Jill 
Hufnagle 

Diane Friend 
William Gale 
Gary Glaum 
Linda Green 
Bruce Hagaman 

Barbara Hall 
Arthur Hart 
Jim Hassinger 
Judith Helmick 
Wayne Hilton 

Donald 
Johnson 



Carolyn 
Mueller 

Nancy Lotharner 
Richard Lyon 
Linda Maroweili 
Tom Marowelli 

Gary McCann 
Judy McCann 
Gary McClughen 
Raymond Miller 

Charles 
Natzel 

Bryon 
Neusbaurn 

Gary 
Orno 

Delorse 
Otis 

Fred 
Otis 

Torn Oxenharn 
Gene Parshall 
Terry Paul 
John Payne 
Wand a Pierson 

Connie Piper 
Bill Rhoades 
Richard Roberts 
Vernon Rogers 
Mary Rossman 

37 



38 

Mary Sara Roth 
Ronald Rushlow 
James Sattler 

Kay Saunders 
Danette Seigler 
Laura Shaw 
Phillip Shilling 

Martha Shoemaker 
David Smith 
Gerald Smith 
John Smith 
Charles Snellenberger 

John Snyder 
Mary Sturtz 
William Swan 
Kenneth Talant 
Carole Talbot 



Russell Tim berman 
Marlene Trenary 
Andrew VanDoren 

Linda VanRiper 

Marie Wagner 
Connie Wagoner 
Arthur Walbridge 
Diana Wallace 

Robert Watkins 
Judy Wendorf 
Shirley Wilson 
L, D. Wise 
Ann Wonder 

Linda Worden 
Kathleen Shouey 

39 



40 

The Freshman Class of
ficers were Dick Berming
ham, Marilyn McCann, 
Benny King, and Kathy 
Booher. 

Freshmen Begin a Long Trek 

The Freshman Class began their first year of sen
ior high school with an entirely new world opened to 
them. They were able to compete with the rest of 
the senior high for the Pep Jug. They also had the 
privilege of being represented on the Homecoming 
Court by Sandra Marquart and Morris Bollegraf. 

Several vocational subjects were offered to 
freshmen this year along with the academic subjects . 
Freshmen were also given the opportunity to join 
clubs and participate in various extracurricular ac
tivities . 



41 

Gary Abbott 
Lois Anthony 

Patsy Burk 
Gene Burleson 
Sandy Burritt 

David Baker 
Don Ball 

Richard Clark 
Judy Converse 
Don Cook 

Stan Barry 
King Basse 

Jean Cook 
Larry Counterman 
Tom Davis 

Uan Bellamy 
Richard Bermingham 
Karen Bice 

Jim Blair 

Christine Eaton 
Ronald Ewers 

Morris Bollegraf 
Kathy Booher 

Stephanie Fenno 
Lou Ann Freese 

David Bowerman 
Ralph Bradly 
Jerry Buckley 

Duane Fry 
Regina Fuller 



-42 

Susan Krok 
Don Lambright 
John Lampman 
Danny Long 

Trudy Gleason 

David Marion 
Lyle Marquart 
Sandy Marquart 

Loren Green 
Dan Harm 

Robert Mason 
Torn Maxon 

Marilyn McCann 
John Hasch 
Vicki Hayward 
Brian Hickok 

Mike Honyoust 
Sharon Huggett 
Milo James 
Nila James 

Mac Keller 
Robert Kestner 
Ben King 
Robert Kochendorfer 
Larry Kriser 



Janice Paul 
Tom Payne 
Linda Peavy 
Carl Persails 
Steve Pierce 

Ben Puckett 
Mike Riley 
Bernice Risk 
Brad Rootes 
Aleta Shilling 

Steve Shook 
Darlene Short 
Mary Smith 
Steve Smith 
Jerry Snellenberger 

Larry Nutt 
James Olney 
Jerry Owens 
Carol Oxenham 

Darlene Morris 
Anne Nance 
Tom Nations 

Pamala Milliman 

43 



44 

Suzanne Rhoades 
Jackie Sprout 
Mike Stempien 

Susan Stetler 
Carolyn Stowell 
Ronald Stowell 
Melody Strauss 

Lowell Strong 
Sandy Strong 
Helen Sturtz 
Beverly Taylor 

Clarence Timberman 
Linda Todd 
Douglas Trall 
Charles Waligora 

Larry Wilkinson 
Janice Williams 
Terry Williams 
Jane Zeck 



Mike Moore, President; Billy McConnell, Vice
President; Linda Walker, Secretary; and Alice 
Hardy, Treasurer. 

Mari Abbott 
Marco Achilli 

Charles Ames 
Patty Ames 

"Don't Spare Maroons" was the title of the 8th 

Graders' float. 

The eighth graders were led this year by Mike 

Moore, President; Bill McConnell. Vice -President; 
Linda Walker, Secretary, and Alice Hardy, Treasurer. 

This year the eighth graders participated in the 

Otis Test which is an IQ test. 
The class had their second semester party in the 

Commons area and everyone had a real good time. 

45 



Jack Blair 
Judy Blair 
Bonnie Boyer 
Beverly 

Brockman 
Don Brown 

Tom Burritt 
Kenneth Clark 
Sharon Cochrane 
Diana Conant 

Nancy Green 
Gregory 

Hanselman 
Alice Hardy 
Kay Haver 
Patricia 

Hayward 

46 

James Helmick 
Charles Hilliar 
James Hoff 
Ginger Hook 
John Huggett 

Jim Coonce 
Jerry Coplin 
Jerry Crane 
Carleen Dooley 

Robert Ball 
Terry Barve 
Mike Beach 
Gary Bean 
Edgar Bethal 

Deloris Enos 
Gary Fidler 
Michael Fidler 
Shirley Fish 
Dale Foley 



Myrtle James 
Ronald Johnson 
John Kallionen 
Kathy Kempton 
Bonnie King 

David McCann 
William McConnell 
Dena Mcgraw 
Linda Meiring 

Billy Merschman 
Mike Mills 
Sam Mills 
Rhonda Miner 
Mike Moore 

Kaye Lon gardner 
Larry Luse 
Kathy Malone 
Calvin Marsh 
Douglas Marvin 

Cathy Pask 
Dale Peavey 
Mark Perry 
Larry Persails 
Kathy Peterson 

Kenneth 
King 

Linda Kling 
Linda Kriser 
Ruth Lindsey 
Dan Locke 

Delorse 
Morris 

Kathy Mott 
Ronald 

Mueller 
Clare 

Musgrove 
Kathy Natzel 

47 



48 

Carolyn Worden 
Deborah Youngs 
Claude Nance 

Kathy Pifer 
Dick Price 
Regina Rasmus sen 
Melanie Rawson 
James Rhoades 

John Riley 
Pat Riley 
Carol Rose 
Paul Rzepka 
Jerry Salyer 

Christine Sebring 
Darlene Siler 
Donna Siler 
Brian Shaw 
Leon Smith 

Dave Stempion 
Ivan Strauss 
Terry Talbot 
Connie Tappenden 
Charles Thomas 

Merle Trenary 
Donald Van Dever 
Dean VanNasdale 
Linda Walker 
Hilda Walling 

Beth Watkins 
Wall ace Weber 
Diana Wendorf 
Gary Wilkenson 
LoAnn Wineland 



The 7th grade 
was under the 
very capable 
leadership of 
Larry Timber
man, Cindy 
Reynolds, Kathy 
Nutt, and Diana 
Conrad. 

Seventh Graders Begin With Pep. 

Seventh Graders took the big step from 
elementary school to junior high. They 
adjusted to the change very well. Although 
Homecoming was new to them, the class of 
'69 got into the spirit and won the pep can. 
Their enthusiasm carried through to the 
magazine drive, in which they took first 
place. 

Typing was offered to the seventh graders 
this year for the first time . 

Larry Aemisegger 
Charles Avery 

Micky Barve 
Sandra Barve 

Steven Barve 
Mike Basse 

I I 

/ 

49 



50 

Paula Beckman 
Debbie Bimer 
Pamela Boham 
Bruce Bowers 
Micheal Boyer 

Bill Bradly 
Dale Buckley 
Bob Champion 
Bonnie Clifford 
Mary Coates 

James Daws 
Diane Conrad 
Dorice Conrad 
Larry Converse 
Charles Cook 

Penny Cook 
Penny Cox 
Lori Deline 
Robert Dooley 
Gary Etchey 

Charles Face 
Mark Fenno 
Patty Fidler 
Susan Foulk 
Valerie Ganger 

Wayne Geer 
Mike Glaum 
Linda Hack 
Candy Hanselman 
Brad Hickok 

Wendy Hilton 
Marsha Hughes 
Ronald Huggett 
Pat Hulbert 
Jim Hutchins 



John Justice 
Bill Keith 
Rosianna Kelley 
Richard Kiepack 
Gary Knirk 

Judy Kochendorfer 
Harold Leavitt 
Donald Locklin 
Linda Lothamer 
Thomas Macklin 

Holley Malone 
Fred Marowelli 
Linda Marvin 
Gary Milliamn 
Curtis Mock 

Robert Mueller 
Patty Nations 
Kathy Nutt 
Carolyne Otis 
Diane Persails 

Guy Pelow 
Connie Quimby 
Larry Reichhart 
Cindy Reynolds 
Janice Rhodes 

Jim Riley 
Mary Riley 
Dale Rogers 
Terry Salyer 
Linda Satchfeild 

Steve Shaw 
Ann Sherman 
Marcia Short 
Pat Smith 
Sandra Smith 

5 1 



52 

Seventh Graders 

Enjoy Fir. t 

Homecoming 

and Are 

Successful. 

Jerry Snyder 

Seventh Grade class officers proudly accept the Pep Can from Mr. 
Reynolds. 

Henry Snellenberger 
Michelle Stafford 

Sherry Stahlhood 
Debbie Strauss 
Roger Talent 

Candy Talbot 
Larry Timberman 
Greg Tuckey 

Patsy Vandever 
Ricky VanLandingham 
Candy Warner 

Vicky Watkins 
Gail Weias 
Pam Wilber 
Dennie Wilson 



Mrs. Calhoun, Elemen
tary Principal, busy carry
ing out administrative 
duties for Jennings Ele
mentary. 

] ennings Elementary Building 

Team Teaching in the First and Second grades has 
been one of the highlights this year in the Elementary 
School. Em ph as is was placed on Physical Fitness, 
Music, Art, and Creative Language. 

The greatest gain from this type of teaching was 
that students had a better opportunity to know more 
teachers, teachers were able to concentrate on their 
curriculum specialties, and correlation in those sub
ject areas were improved . 

The Modern Math program that started last year 
progressed into the Third grade this year . The stu
dents found the work to be most fascinating . 

Airborne Television continued this year to be a 
teaching device used to enrich the curriculum in the 
area of Science and Language Arts . 

The Fourth grade have been involved in a re 
search project using the s. R. A. Reading Laboratory 
to improve their reading skills. 

Mrs. Joyce Sherman, Secretary 
53 



54 

FIRST ROW, L. toR.: David McKinley, Bonnie Gleason, Mary Ellen Nance, Judy Kempton, Kathy McGee, 
Charlottee Sawyer, Penny Conkell, Ralph Bryant. SECOND ROW, L.to R.: Marc Kurtz, Philip Warkeczeski, 
Jim Sturtz, Gary Pelow, Janet Muller, Mary Rhoades, Larry Peet, Floyd McVicker, David Talant. THIRD 
ROW, L. to R .. : Mrs. J. L. Barker, David Rose. 

Mrs . Barker 

Sixth Grade 

Mr. Godfrey 

FRONT ROW (sitting)Left to Right: Dan Wentworth, Obie Wallace, Barbara Topp, Susan Huggett, Ann 

Bowerman, Judy Otis, Mike Ames, Jim Buckley. SECOND ROW, L. to R.: Jim Justice, Connie Smith, 
Penny Pierce, Leona Kriser, JoAnn Alexander, Dave Smith, Bill Smith, Frank Stowell, Louis Wortz, 

Margaret Miller . BACK ROW , L. toR.: Mr. J. Godfrey, Cathy Hawkins, Larry Owens, Dan Marsh, Bill 
Cahier, Sharon Strang , Charles Sussex, Leon Robinstien, Patti Bian, Danelle Olney. 



FIRST ROW, L. to R.: John Lounds, Timothy Macklin, Jerry Watson, Nicholas Natael. SECOND ROW, L. 
toR.: Kim Brown, Doyle Friend, Kathleen Strauss, Dawn Hoffman, Kathleen Zagyva, Victoria Ames, 
Kenneth Ball, Dennis Stout. THIRD ROW, L. to R.: Mrs. Harris, Jeanean Brown, David Miller, David 
Herlan, Douglas Miering, Janice Fry, Fred Hasch, Danny Boyer. FOURTH ROW, L. toR.: Karen Funk, 
Daniel Diedrich, Valerie Grimes, Carol Converse, Linda Hughes, Sandra Parker, Kylene Rootes, Keith 

Preston, Michael Wonders. 

Mrs. Harris Mrs. Oxenham 
FIRST ROW, L, toR.: Danny Razekas, Donald McKinley. SECOND ROW, L, toR.: Keith Horn, Lawrence 
Crandall, Carol Hoff, Teresa Strauss, Roxanne Bellamy, Sally Todd, Bill Boley, Wayne Harry. ROW 
THREE L. toR.: Mrs. Oxenham, Mike Fenno, Dean Musgrove, Sherry Cook, Duane Kratzer, John Owens, 
Russell Fenningsdorf, Dawn Towne, Kim Cook, Debbi Jahr. ROW FOUR, L. toR.: Vicki Price, Sandra 
Fish, Caren Preston, Margo Eaton, Kathy Nance, Barbara Mason, Linda Stowell, Marsha Ewers, Louise 

Wortz. 

55 



56 

FIRST ROW, L. to R.: Darwin Mason, David King. SECOND ROW, L. to R.: Elaine Wood, Bonnie Converse, 
Sandra Gallop, Mary Lou Dunsmore, Linda Delaney, Freda Cortright, Roy Krymis, Angela Stowell. THIRD 
ROW, L. toR.: Mrs. Crandall, Gary Banker, Peggy Dobson, Tim Coonce, Raymond Pierson, Wayne Riley, 
Michael Persails, Amber Towne, Deborah Davis, Danny Weaver. FOURTH ROW: Jay Barrett, Bob Mc
Curley, Norman Wood, Rickie Kestner, Linda Etchey, Jerry Hoff, Kim Farris, Ruth Ann Tuckey, Tim 
Gleason. 

Mrs. Crandall Fifth Grade 
Mrs. Ewers 

FRO T ROW, Left to Right: Tim Bethel, Dennis Neusbaum, Jarret Seigler. SECOND ROW: Donna Andrews, 
Raymond From, Tom McCann, Tom Daughertoy, Linda Hook, Carol King! Sandra Watson, Pamela Will
iams. THIRD ROW: Mrs. Ewers, Larry Sebring, Kyle Connant, Jim Etchey, John Grove, Vicki VanLand
ingham, Rosetta Young, Diana Peterson, Karen Sattler, Richard Barve. FOURTH ROW: Sheryle Andrews, 
Tonia Knapp, Cindy Hoopingarner, Jim DeLine, Roger Glaum, David Risk, Dennis Jaynes, Sally Bonham, 
Connie Timberman. 



FIRST ROW, Left to Right: Billy Fry, James Wells, Edward Ash, Howard Thomas, Charles Bryant, Tom 
Burleson, Kathy Honyoust, Suanne Parshall, Dean Memiseggar. SECOND ROW, L. toR.: Mrs. Price, 
Randy Daniels, Julie Thompson, Connie Kempton, Heidi Rawson, Brenda Stempien, Gayle Lentz, Pat Rose. 
Robert Rodesiler. THIRD ROW, L. toR.: Joyce Neusbaum, Mary Williams, Patty Montgomery, Tommy 
Boyer, Craig Treacher, Christy Osborn, Randy Robinstine, Patty Quimby, Nanette Foulk. 

The following are the captains which head up this year's safety squad: FIRST 
ROW: Mike Sussex, Kathy Miller, Kathleen King, Mark Treacher. SECOND 
ROW : Theresa Blair , Glenn Preston, Fred Kochendorfer, Becky Gilbert. 

Mrs. Price 

Safety 
Squad 

This year's safety squad 
is made up of about one 
hundred fourth and fifth 
grade students. The main 
job of this group is to help 
children cross streets and 
keep order in the school. 

57 



58 

ROW 1: Betty Barrett, Donna Shilling, Rebecca Todd, David Weber, Rex Hilton, Doreen Hawkins, Joyce Latta, 
Christine Sawyer, Randy Taylor. ROW 2: Kathy Miller, Steven Larsen, Glenn Preston, Donald Paul, Eddie 
Kling, Gary Hack, Donnie Johnson, Kim VanLandingham, Mark Musgrove. ROW 3: Randy Carpenter, Sally 
Wilkinson, Virginia Buckley, Cheryl Smith, Terri Wilson, Chris Knapp. Mrs. Lynd 

Mrs. Lynd 

Fourth Grade 
Mrs . MacKenzie 

FIRST ROW, Left to Right: Karen Yuhl, Lloyd Ledyard, Glendon Fritz, Pam Fish, Mark Treacher, Steve Luce, 
Terry Macklin, Mary Lou Hifflinger. SECOND ROW: Sharon Wallace, Randy Shoemaker, Bradly Badders, 
Craig Hayes, Christy Ames, Andy Semmelroth, Tena Snellenberger. THIRD ROW: Mrs. MacKenzie, Mary 
Stempien, Becky Gilbert, Mark Delcamp, Deborah Doll, Gary Tappenden, Ricky Keith, Cleo Wells, Phyllis 
Handy, Gary Cochrane. 



FIRST ROW, L. toR.: Cindy Loche, John Conant, Ronnie Leavitt, Gail Blumming, Chuck Timberman, Bobby 
Beemer, Fred Cortright, Debra Short. SECOND ROW: Fred Kochendorfer, Kathy King, Robin Grimes, Mark 
King, Connie Cox, Karleen Warkoczeski, Billy Strauss, Philip Handy. Donald Goodwin. THIRD ROW: Mrs. 
Monk, Beverly Gallop, Sandra Everline, Kim Cockrell, Walter Pagel. Cindy Hansel, Bobbie Lou Mangas, 

Dennis Honce, Bonnie Coplin, Debby Barve, Bobby Hansel. 

Mrs. Monk 

Mrs. Phelps 
FIRST ROW, L. to R.: JoAnn Hilton, Jack Deline, Terry Hickok. Dennis Goodwin, Doug Fish, Kolleen Geer. 
SECOND ROW: Joe Ball, Shirley Baird, Dawn Ellis, Julie Bush, Tommy Elder, Theresa Blair, Cheryl Corrino, 

Keith Beckman, Judith Waligora. THIRD ROW: Mrs. Phelps, Diane Paul, Dennis !ford, Jimmy Barve, Kathy 

From, Terry Blair, Dorothy Wilkinson, Michael Sussex, John Carl, Susan Meiring, Jerry Topp. 

59 



60 

ROW 1: Donald McVickers, Mary Carl, Steven Albright. ROW 2: Terry Smith, Larry Smith, Ra
mond Carl. ROW 3: Mrs. Byers, Arthur Ash, Douglas Rick, Audrey Sparks, Harold Ash, Russel 
Andrews, Terry Handy. 

M rs. Byers 

Third Grade 
Miss Corless 

ROW 1: Larry Barve, Bobby Cahrier, Susan Schultz, Jill Smith, Jane Aiken, Lorraine Persails, Randella Hardy, 
Debbie Musgrove. ROW 2: Mike Fish, Nancy Etchey, Andy Weaver, Tommy Longardner, Debbie Pritts, Gary 
Marion, Robin Rathburn, Jerry Grove, Gary Gleason, Mike Curtis. ROW 3: Miss Corless, Delores Peet, David 
Sattler, Susan Kelley, Judy Honyoust, Cindy Swallow, Steven Worth, Steven Banker, Terry Keith, Marleen 
Boley, Jeff Huggett. 



FIRST ROW, L. toR.: Debra Fenno, Diane McVicker, Debra Colon. SECOND ROW: Shelly Strother, Dona 
Ganger, Charles Curry, Belinda Andrews, Mary Anne Miller, Mike Rose, Rodney Hayes, Ronald Pierson. THIRD 
ROW: Dennis Bowen, Sandra McCann, Arthur Cole, Danny Snyder, Arthur Borger, Tim Howard, Randy Finley, 
Beverly Marvin. FOURTH ROW: Mrs. Hicks, Norman Campbell, Dawn Travis, Trudy Macklin, Steven Wilson, 
Roxanne Robinstine, Steven Fillmore, David Green, Brenda Bussing, Susan Conkell, Mark Marsh. 

Mrs. Hicks Miss Wright 
FIRST ROW, L. toR.: Pat Mills, Ralph Smith. SECOND ROW: Ronald Stout, Kenny Haver, Patty Stempien, 
Julie Hickok, Carol Van Riper, Doug Wood, Steve McKinley, Ronald Davis. THIRD ROW: Betty Sheets, Bonnie 
Klein, Cindy Shilling, Martin Hufnagle, Karen Swan, Tommy Kling, Dawn Everline, Pam Halstead. FOURTH 
ROW: Miss Wright, Marlow Kesson, Bobby Price, John Easterday, David Alexander, Neal Hickerson, Jack Mc

Cann, Judy Armstrong, Larry Neusbaum, Debbie Turnpaugh, Terry Topp. 

61 



62 

ROW 1: Oneida Stempien, Debbie Kelley, Patty Baird, Robin Locke, Randy Miller, Andy Dungey. ROW 2: 
Debra Strang, Kenny Hayes, Billy Honyoust, Jack Bellamy, Mitchell Blair, Diana Peavey, Douglas Everline, 
Steve McNitt. ROW 3: Mrs. King, Mike Gallop, Susan Swallow, David Peterson, Sharon Kesson, Andy Bonham, 
Patrie Handy, Sandra Wilson, Bobby Stahlhood, Rose Wooden. 

Mrs. King 

Second Grade 

Mrs. Pomranka 

ROW 1: Janice Bowerman, Sandy Sussex, Timmy Halstead, Ruth Semmelroth, Randy Null, Rhonda Barve, 
Elaine Finley. ROW 2: Timmy Strauss, Scott Fish, Mike Bean. l'dtty Marsh, Chris Cox, Susan Kline, Terry 
Daugherty, Lynn Higbee, Sandra Longardner. ROW 3: Mrs. Pomranka, Ricky King, Jeff Snyder, Dana Andrews, 
Kenneth Kempton, Sandra lVI.euing, Pamela Todd, Jayne Deline, Loretta Geer, Donnel Cortright, Marty Cole. 



ROW 1: Teresa Camerson, Terri Hayward, Laura Miller, Brenda Barnett, Sheree Tobalske, Corinne Fickle. 
ROW 2: Frank Lett,Mike Dull, Tommy Timberman, Mike Tappenden, Debra Bonham, Scott Baldwin, Stacy 
Sherman, Stephen Locke. ROW 3: Mrs. Sally Snyder, Christine Larsen, Jean Norce, Steve Nickerson, Jeff 
Smead, John Oakes, Garry McKinley, Jeff Center, Terry Owens, Teresa McRae, Dorinda Conrad. 

Mrs. Snyder 

Mrs. Veysey 

BOTTOM ROW: Debra Paul, John Rose, Craig Gary, Ralph Wells , Carol Davis, Kathy Knapp, Bobbi Bowman. 
MIDDLE ROW: Marquaret Drumna, Dennis Blair, Tony Knapp , Ricky McNitt, Jay Brown, Marc Jahr, Joey Dray
ton, Linda From. TOP ROW: Mrs. Veysey, Robin Beach, Rita Sheets , Paulette Porter, Doug Cole, Chris 

Williams, Doug Bracy, Connie Musgrove, Judy Luse, Sheree McLain. 

63 



ROW 1: Marcia Alexander, Gary Ewers, Lance Harmon, Cindy Rathbun, Annette Montgomery, Diana Harwood, 
Linda Carpenter, Becky Sue Nutt. ROW 2: Franklin Young, Cindy Sebring, Monica Ellis, Dennis Wilkinson, 
Cathy Pinney, Jeffery Farris, Lee Canfield, David Harmon . ROW 3: Paula Burk, Danny Peterson, Rodney Taylor, 
Cindy Strang, Roberta Banker, Dean Jacox, Sarah Delcamp , Billy Dunn, Kevin Love berry, Bobby Lentz, Sally 
Gilchrest. 

Mrs . Gibson 

64 

Second Grade 

Mrs. R oth 
ROW 1: Jon Snyder, Carolyn Etchey, Jimmy Wilkinson, Renna Boyd, Bobby Stempien, Sandra Williams. ROW 
2: Mike Davis, Cindy Stempien , Jill Temples, KarPn Reichart, Lee Brown, Vicky Drayton, Sheryl Barnhart, 
Bobby Longardner. ROW 3: Wendy Morrison, Kathy Weaver, LuAnn Hefflinger, Rickey Shaffer, Billy Ledyard, 
Sandra Hoff, Jimmy Ganger, Denise Bowen , Cheri Handy. 



ROW 1, L. toR.: Mark Helfers, Steven Strang, Anna Marie Lutz, Clay Coward, Richard Pierson, Jerry Hooley. 

ROW 2: Lenny Peavey, Peggy Luce, Benny Badders, Deborah Kestner, Duane Wells, Jeff Elder, Kristy Loose, 
Michelle Saunders, Michelle Hall. ROW 3: Randy Iles, Linda Andrews, Steven Null, Karen Thomas, Melvin 
Stempien, Debbie Camerson, Chucky Peet, Mark W araczeski, Rebecca Rollins. 

Miss Todd Mrs. Tillman 
ROW 1, L. to R.: Sally Strauss, Mike Kelly, Ricky Hoffman, Sharon Luce, Herbie Sheets, Cora Andrews, 
Timmy McCurley, Becky Topp. ROW 2: Donnie Rose, Timmy Butters, Linda Wise, Philip Borgert, Danny 
King, Debra Jacox, Lisa Vanlandingham, Nicki Welch, Kathy Hogy. ROW 3: David Gilbert, Sharon Worth, 
Debbie Snyder, Timmy Most, Cindy Zagyva, Marc Baronouski, Arthur Cox, Sandy Merriman, Billy Corrino, 

Billy Holstead. 

65 



66 

A.M. KINDERGARTE . ROW 1, L. toR.: Dennis McVicker, Diane Bowen, Cheryl Carl, Pamela Marsh, 
Kandy Fickle, Mike Shaffer, James Campbell, Bryan Center, Teresa Litwaitis. ROW 2: Ray Lyons, Tim 
Kling, Lynn Hupenbecker, Ronnie Holbrook, John Boweman, Chris Everline, Velda Sperbeck, J. Travis, 
Jeff Burlingame, Tim Strang. ROW 3: Mrs. Esterline, Terri Zabonick, Diane Swallow, Melinda McNitt, 
Annette Pierson, Randy Berkshire, Sherrie Timberman, Gary Albright, Terry Must. 

Mrs. Esterline Kindergarten 
P.M. KI DERGARTE . ROW 1, L. to R.: Peggy Hamlin, Dennis Peet, Amy Doll, Faith Exelby, Laura 
Byers , Steven Rollins, Chris Semmelroth, Tim Hemker. ROW 2: Duane Hance, Jolie Brewer, Jackie 
Anderson, Renna Wooden, Michael Parker, Connie Wells, Tidina Wellesley, Melinda Davis, Douglas Yuhl, 
Cindy Taylor, Jody Schultz. ROW 3: Mrs. Esterline, Tim Worth, Marcia Canfield, Susan Bowerman, 
Deanna Treacher, Marlene Twaddle, David Elder, Dale Latta, Bob Ledyard , Ronald Bean, Larry Hayes. 



FIRST ROW, L. to R.: Julie Higbee, Debbie Mills, Ricky Nikerson, Debbie Harwell, Vanessa Rawson, Lyle 
Root, Janean Dull, Jerry Barnett, Harry Harwood. SECOND ROW: Deanna Justice, Becky Ash, Mark Andrews, 
Robin Saunders, Becky Banisay, Brian Relich, Christy Strather, Steven Smead, Lee Huepenbecker, Jerry 
Bedzyk, Bert Dobson. THIRD ROW: Mrs. Parkinson, David Lyons, Kenny Fickle, Tony Butters, Dennis 
Hooley, Tommy McRae, Tammy Holt, Tracy Macklin, Gloria Alexander. 

Mrs. Parkinson J(indergarten 
P. M. KINDERGARTEN. ROW 1, L. toR. : Marilyn Lounds, Annette Finley, Bob MacMangas. ROW 2: 
Dennis Hulbert, Deborah Smith, Lori Thompson, Jack Fowler, Betty Baird, Cynthia Kurtz, Dawn King, 
Mark Houtz. ROW 3: Steven Miller, Lewis Temples, Dennis Bice, Kathy Jo Blair, Danny Paul, Kimberlee 
Ledyard, Ricky Gardner, David Peet, Timmy Baldwin, Linda Smurr . ROW 4: Brain Wilson, Billy Blair, 
Ruth Vandever, Jeanie McClellan, Julie McClellan, Debbie McVicker, Raymond Gallop, Donny Crane, 

Karen Ames, Doris Stempien. 
----~---

67 





69 



Homecoming 1963 • • • 

The A Band surprised the entire 
school when they began the festivities 
of Homecomind Day. Class demonstra
tions displayed our enthusiasm and 
school spirit. 

will be remembered by the students at Q. H. S. 
Some new traditions were started, such as our Snake 
Dance through town, and the Bon Fire we couldn't 
burn because it was too dry. 

Strains of" The Victors" echoed down the 
halls .... 

The afternoon's pep assembly began 
with class skits. The Seniors' was a 
Presidential News Conference. 

The winning skit was the Sophomores, 
with their panel show "To Tell the Truth." 



School Spirit . • • 

is very important in deciding who will win the 
Pep Jug and is at an all-time high during Home

coming Week. 

The Seniors were really supporting the team 

during the yell fest. 

Cnmpetition 
for Pep Jug 

Is Stiff 
Many long hours of work went into each of 

the classes' floats. 

The cheerleaders led the 
student body in support of the 
team at the downtown pep rally. 

The third place float, made by the Seniors was 
a large dish of ice cream with the slogan "Cream 

'Em." 

Freshmen took first place with their pitcher and 

"Pour it on." 



Members of the 
Court: (above) 
Pricilla Long 
(right) Donna 
Craun 

Senior Girls Dream of 
Becoming Queen 

Thrilling plays and touchdown runs were part 
of the exciting battle that led the Orioles to victory 
over Union City. 

"The Sweetheart of Sigma Chi" was the band's melody as the 
court circled the field. Soon everyone. would know who was to be 
the new king and queen. 



The Queen Is Crowned 
Andra Pelow was 

crowned Homecom
ing Queen by Judy 
Hutchins, the 1962 
Queen. 

The new king, 
Larry Lounds, happ
ily escorts his queen 
Ancira from the 
athletic field. 

Members of the Court, L. to R.: Sandra Marquart, Sandra Bellamy, Ancira Pel ow, Larry Lounds, 
Pricilla Long, Darlene Miller, Donna Craun. STANDING: Morris Bollegraf, Gary Omo, Larry 
Bowerman, Sam Dodd, Jim Rogers, Keith Hayward. 

Tom Crane, president of 
the Student Council presented 
the Pep Jug to Andy VanDoren, 
president of the Sophomore 
Class. Andra and Larry led 
the Grand March at the Home
coming Dance. 



74 

FRONT ROW, Left to Right: Karen McClintic, Darlene Miller, Judy Weber, Andra Pelow, 
Patricia Holt, Joan Lampman, (on floor) Harry Thomas. SECO D ROW, Left to Right: 
Jim Johnson, Larry Lounds, Herb Johnson, Werner Heifers, Judy Tyson, Rexine Brauker, 
Donna Knowles, Kenneth McClughen, Pricilla Long, Judy Ames, Judy McCann, Sandra 
Bellamy, Diana Hoopingarner. 

rr No Mother to Guide Her. '' 

"Who is this girl, Casper?" 

A melle-drama about a beautiful but persecuted heroine was the most successful play ever presented 

by the Senior classes at Quincy High. The Class made over two hundred dollars. Talbot Twillingham 

(K. C. McClughen), the felonious villain prusued the beautiful Spring Overton (Darlene Miller) until 

the handsome hero, Caspar Vandenburg (Tom Thomas), rescues her. 'All's well that ends well. • 



"At last I have 
you in my power." 

. . 
' ~ _.. . .. ..... 
'( •. ,I~. 
~ 

"You asked for it, Vandenburgh!" 

"Your husband is dead, Madame." 

T 



76 

L. toR.: James Blair, Andy Van Doren, Gerry Smith, Mary Sara Roth, Steve Smith, Ann Hasch, 
Sarah Lambright. 

Forensic Activities Keep 
Students Busy 

This year's Forensic Club was advised by Mr. Brent Vesey. The Club presented an 
assembly with each member presenting his own oratory. Many of the participants went 
on to the District Forensics contest . The members of the Club worked very hard as 
they practiced long hours after school and at home. The Forensic Club was organized 
to advance the skill of a person's speaking ability , which is very important in today's 
world. 

Gerry Smith brought state honors to 
Quincy High School by winning the Regional 
Contest sponsored by the University of 
Michigan in 1963. 



Football is one of the most colorful sports played at Quincy. 

Here crowds cheer the team on to another Coaches give Keith Hayward final instructions. 

victory. 

This is football at its highest point of suspense . 77 



The Trig. and Solid Geometry class, the smallest in the school, 
developed their skills in various fields of mathematics. 

Academics 

Provide 

Activities 

Several classes started new programs 
this year. Junior High Typing was of
fered to the younger students for the 
first time. Advanced math classes 
explored new fields of mathematics, 
English reading programs were begun, 
and seniors going on to college were 
given instructions in college level 
English by a college professor. 

Students in sophomore English participated in an accelerated reading program 
which helped them improve their reading speed and comprehension. 

78 



Judy Tyson, editor of this year's Senior 
Edition, finds that this can be a major 
activity. 

Classes mean more and more extra work 
to those students who take an active interest 
in their classes and school work. This extra 
work can bring excellent experience as well 
as rewards for a job well-done. 

The sophomores in biology find that it is a very interesting 
field of science. Many have done extra-credit reports. 

The speech class has been exceptionally busy this year. Their 
play, "Hillbilly Wed din'" was a success with their proceeds going 
to the United Fund. Several members presented skits at school 
assemblies and P. T. A. meetings. 

79 



80 

The winners of the 1964 Bowling 
trophy were the "Republicans . " Mem 
bers of the team are Jerry Kohler, Keith 
King. Gale Kiersey. Beth Alexander, 
and Bob Exelby . 

Our dances and record hops are social activities that 
many of our students enjoy. 

Zenith Ingersoll and Dennis Curtis were selected as the 
Sweetheart Couple. They were crowned at the cheerleader's 
Valentine's Day dance. 



The Quincy Rotary Club sent Keith 
Hayward to the Camp Emery Leadership 
Conference on Big Blue Lake, north of 
Muskegon, Michigan. 

Our first exchange student to Europe 
was Joan Lampman, who lived in Schlitz, 
Germany. The Student Council initiated 
this new program. 

A Memorable 

Year for These 

Students 
Wolverine Boy's State representative from 

Quincy was Mike Smith. He was sponsored by the 

Darlene Miller 
was delegate to Girl's 
State in Ann Arbor. 
The American Le

gion Women's 
Auxiliary selected 
Darlene to attend. 

81 



82 

(Right), Steve Dobson and Larry Lounds 
were selected to attend the Summer Sci
ence Institute at Western Michigan Univer
sity. 

(Left), Joan Lampman was awarded the D. A. R. Good 
Citizen Award. She was chosen by her classmates and the 
faculty. 

Each year, outstanding music students are awarded summer 
music scholarships to attend music camps . These scholarships 
are financed by the contributions of our photographer, Mr. 
Robert Sutula. Bob Diedrich, one of the recipients of the 
awards, is showing Mr. Sutula a few techniques on the clar
inet. 

(Left), Tom 
Crane and Richard 
Bermingham. 
(Right), Pricilla 
Diedrich. 



L. toR., SITTING: Darlene Miller, Tom Crane, Joan Lampman, Werner Helfers. 
L. toR., STANDING: Larry Lounds, Joe Hildebrand, Keith Hayward, Larry Wortz, 
Mike Smith, Steve Dobson. 

Once again the senior class is proud to announce 
its top ten students. The "top ten, " being the top 
ten in their class academically only . The students' 
grades were collected and averaged out to find the 
top ten. 

Many other students worked just as hard as the top 
ten, but there had to be a line drawn somewhere . 
The school salutes not only the top ten, but also 
everyone else, who studies and works hard to make 
himself the person that he wants to be. 

Just as there must be a line drawn for the top ten, 
a line must be drawn between the top two students 
for Valedictorian and Salutatorian. 

Seniors winning top honors were Darlene Miller, 
Valedic torian, and Larry Lounds, Salutatorian . 

Top 
Ten 

of 
1964 

83 



84 



115 



FIRST ROW: Bill Fazekas, Jim Rogers, Jeff Kanouse, Mike Smith, Gale Kiersey, K. C. McClughen, 
Sam Dodd, Keith Hayward. SECOND ROW: Dave McCann, manager; Larry Bradly, Dick Hutchins, 
Bob Exelby, Keith King, Tom Crane, Craig Omo, Chesty Blackman, manager; Coach McDonald. 
THIRD ROW: Coach White, Bob Baker, Brady Moore, Larry Bowerman, Bob Barrett, Ron Miering. 
Dan Wood, Larry Salyer, Tom Mills, Ken Peterson, Bob VanHoosear, Coach Snyder. 

Varsity Football 
A thrilling and exciting football season left the Orioles in third place in the Little 

"C" Conference. Three members of the team were honored as members of the All 

Conference team. Bob Exelby, Gale Kiersey, and Tom Crane were named to the 

team. The Orioles excited their followers by winning their Homecoming game over 

Union City 26-00. The Orioles were led by eleven Seniors, they will be missed 

next year. 

1963 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

• QUINCY 00 Addison 12 
QUINCY 19 Athens 07 
QUINCY 12 Bronson 19 
QUINCY 00 Homer 25 
QUI CY 23 Reading 00 .. QUINCY 26 Union City 00 
QUINCY 14 Jonesville 20 
QUINCY 06 Litchfield 00 - · 100 93 
• - non-conference 

• - Homecoming 



Seniors Are 
Backbone of Team 

BILL FAZEKAS 

TOM CRANE 

All Conference 

Co-captain 

GALE KIERSEY 
All Conference 

All Conference 

KEITH KING 
87 



88 

ROW ONE: (L. toR.) David McCann, Duane Fry, Doug Trall, David Bowerman, Brad Rootes, Terry 
Williams, Mike Fiddler. ROW TWO: Stan Berry, Gary Omo, Don Lett, Don Lambright, Tom Nations, 
Terry Paul, Allen Himebaugh. ROW THREE: Mr. Simmons, coach, Bill Rhoades, Tom Davis, Stan 
Banker, Dan Bellamy, Bill Gale, Jim Ball, Wayne Hilton, Mr. Snyder, assistant coach. ROW FOUR: 
Steve Shook, Jerry Snellenberger, Dan Harm, Morris Bollegraf, John Lampman, King Basse, Gene 
Parshall, Steve Peirce. 

Junior Varsity Squad 
Exhibits Good Sportsmanship 

Mr. Simmons' young Junior Varsity team showed good promise for the future with 
their record of two wins, two ties, and three loses. They were quick to learn the fund
amentals of the game and gave their cheering crowds many a tense moment during 
their games. The two wins and two ties exhibited good form, and the three loses are 
sure to be corrected next year. 

Below is the J. V. 's record for the 1963 football season. 

Quincy - - - - - -6 
Quincy - - - - - 18 
Quincy - - - - -12 
Quincy - - - - - -7 
Quincy - - - - - -6 
Quincy - - - - - 13 
Quincy - - - - - -7 

Litchfield - - - - - - - 6 
Athens - - - - - - - - -13 
Bronson - - - - - - - - 12 
Homer - - - - - - - - -33 
Reading - - - - - - - - 18 
Union City - - - - - - - 0 
Jonesville - - - - - - - 21 



Varsity Cheerleaders, L. to R.: Bonnie Horn, Carol Hampton, Sandy Bellamy, 
Andra Pelow, Diana Hoopingarner, and Judy McCann. 

Cheerleaders 
Our cheerleaders have gained the rep

utation of being the best cheerleaders in 
the Little 'C' Conference, and we believe 
it. With the help of Miss Lilliquist, their 
advisor, the girls kept school spirit at an 
all-time high. 

Reserve Cheerleaders, Debbie Chap
man, Nancy Reynolds, Judy Deline. Ab
sent, Karen Bice. 

The girls were busy leading the students in 
cheers throughout the football season. 

The Homecoming game and parade were special 
events for them too. 

89 



90 

Orioles Finish Third 

FIRST ROW, Left to Right: Dan Bellamy, Gary Abbott, Claude Nance. SECOND ROW: Bob Barrett, 
Tom Puckett, Herb Johnson, Kieth Hayward, Ray Monty, Ron Krok, Bradly Moore. THIRD ROW: Coach 
Ronald White, Dennis Smith, Ray Merkle, Jerry Wortz, Tom Crane, Bruce Parker, Sam Dodd, Asst. 
Coach Gary Simmons. 

The '63-'64 "Oriole" cagers have displayed the 
finest basketball skills since the cagers of '49-'50, 
who were undefeated and led by Don Cook, Bob 
Adams, Jim Stemen, Jim Hewitt, Ed Dormelly and 
coached by Dale Shearer. 

The current front line is the tallest in the con
ference. Led by sharpshooting guards, Sam Dodd 
and Tom Puckett, and towering front liners Tom 
Crane and Jerry Wortz, the Orioles finished in 
third place. Wortz and Dodd finished in the top 
ten conference scorers. 

Two school records were broken in the first 
Jonesville game. Quincy broke their all-time 
scoring total for one game, by scoring 97. Sam's 
total of 34 points broke a disputed individual record 
high. The 34 points broke the record of 32 set by 
Dick Hartley against Bronson last year. The dispute 
comes from sources stating the record is held by 
Ed Donnelly. 

The entire town and school wishes the Orioles the 
best of luck in the District Tourney held in our mag
nificent gymnasium. 



TOM CRANE 

Forward 

KEITH HAYWARD 

Guard 

Senior Stars 
Complete 

Final Year 

SAM OODD 

Captain 
Guard 

HERB JOHNSON 

Forward 

TOM PUCKETT 

Forward 

91 



ROW 1, L. toR. : Brad Rootes, Jerry Buckley, Doug Trall, David Smith, Bob Mason, Ben King. ROW 2: 
Bill Rhoades , Gary Kiersey, Don Lambright, Jim Blair, Steve Shook, Russ Timberman, Gary Glaum. 
ROW 3: Jerry Owens, Mike Riley, John Lampman, Rich Bermingham, King Bassee, Dan Harm, Gary 
Chalker . 

Junior Varsity Works Hard 
The Junior Varsity Basketball team coached by Gary Simmons have had a building 

year. Getting off to a slow start, they soon came back to show that they are the team 
to beat for next year. Their 4 and 11 record left much to be desired but they are all 
determined to tear up the conference in the future. 

The eighth grade team, under coach Micheal Snyder, had a record of 2 wins and 
6 losses. 

Eighth Grade Learns Fast 
ROW 1, L. to R.: John Huggett, Gene Ball, Mike Mills, Larry Luce, Mike Beech, Terry Talbot, Leon 
Smith. ROW 2: Jerry Coplin, Gary Bean, Jim Coonce, Gary Fidler, Kenny King, Mike Fidler, Chesty 
Blackman, Don Brown, Ivan Strouse. ROW 3: Coach Snyder, Jerry Salyer, Dave McCann, Dick Price, 
Clair Musgrove, Claude ance, Bill McConnell, Doug Marvin, Sam Mills. ROW 4: Jerry Crane, 
Charles Hilliar, Paul Rzepka, Jack Blair, Charles Thomas, Bill Merschman, Calvin Marsh, Merle 
Trenary, Mike Moore . 



The Varsity Basketball cheerleaders are Sandy Bellamy. Andra Pelow. Judy Ames, Myrna Sanderson, Carol Hampton, 
and Nancy Reynolds. 

Basketball Cheerleaders G-r-r-r-reat! 

The Cheerleaders were very active this year. They had a pep asembly before every home game. They 
presented many skits that both amuse the students and promote school spirits . Their posters displayed in the 
school and gym boosted the team. 

They sponsored several dances to raise money for new uniforms and cheerleading camp . This is the second 

year for the Sweet
heart Hop which is held 
after the game on 
Valentines Day . For 
three days before the 
dance they have the 
students vote on the 
favorite couple in the 
school. At the dance 
the couple is crowned . 

Reserve Cheerleaders: 
Karen 13ice , Diana 
Hoopingarner. Judy 
McCann , Susan Krok. 

93 



94 

ROW 1, L. toR.: Brad Hickok, Wayne Gear, Dennis Wilson, Mike Boyer, Bob Mueller, Ron 
Hugget. ROW 2: Jim Daws, Mike Glaum, Larry Timberman, Larry Converse, Mike Basse, 
Robert Dooley. ROW 3: Coach Snyder, Chuck Cook, Bill Bradley, Jim Riley, Henry Snellenber
ger, Larry Reichart, Jim Hutchins. 

Seventh Grade 

Seventh Grade Cheerleaders, Cindy Reynolds, 
Kathy Nutt, Lori Deline. SEATED, Debbie 
Bitner. 

Eighth Grade Cheerleaders, Nancy Green, 
Linda Walker, Debbie Youngs, Linda Mier
ing. 

The seventh graders, under Coach Snyder, 
had a record of 3 wins and 5 losses. 

The teams were cheered on to victory 
by their cheerleaders. 



FIRST ROW: Jerry Snyder, Cindy Reynolds, Lori Deline, Dorice Conrad, Diana Conrad. Patry Smith, Susan 
Foulk, Penny Cox, Pam Bonham, Patsy Burk, Mariane Hughes, Karen Fry. ROW TWO: Connie Quimby. Brian 
Hickok, Steven Smith, Linda Satchfield, Bruce Bowers, Gary McCann, Leonard Horn. Beth Alexander. Patty 
Hulbert, Sherry Fiddler, Sherry Daniels, Mylina Krymis, David Bowerman. ROW THREE: Mrs. Volkert, Lois 
Anthony. Beverly Brockman, Loraine Hutchins. Donna Craun, Fred Marowelli. Steven Shaw. Twinkle Young. 
Peggy Hufnagle, Wayne Hilton, Jim Olney, Dusty Foust, Junior Carpenter. ROW FOUR: Jeff Kanouse, Micky 
Mason, Judy Tyson, Larry Bowerman, Gerald Clark, Mike Morris, Joan Lampman, Gale Kiersey. Zenith 
Ingersoll, Allen Himebaugh. Mike Honyoust. ROW FIVE: Mike Burritt, Don Lett, Jerry Smith, Stan Banker. 
Sandy Bellamy. Jim Rogers, Mike Smith, Ronald Hughes, Gary Omo, John Snyder, Randy Burritt. ROW SIX: 
L. D. Wise. Werner Helfers. Rex Brown. Judy McCann, Dianna Hoopingarder, Daryl Hoffman, Andy VanDoren, 
Steve Dobson, Wally Weber, Karen McClintic . ROW SEVEN: John Blair. Bob Watkins, Greg Omo, Doug 
Thompson, Joe Hildebrand, Larry Bradly. Morris Bollegraf. Robert Exelby. Dennis Smith, Steven Buckley. 

Mike Vaughen. 

Bowling 
The Telstars were the 1963 bowling 

Champs. Left to right are John Snyder, 
Werner Helfers, Joe Hildebrand, Gene 
Taylor, and Craig Omo. 

95 



96 

Tracksters Look for a Good Year 

Left to Right: Phil Howard, Bob Barrett, Keith King, Larry Bowerman, Dan Wood, Mike Vaughan, 
L. D. Wise. 

Once again our "Oriole" trackmen take to the cinders, running faster, jumping higher, and 
throwing farther. Coach McDonald's team will be gunning for the "C" championship this spring 
in Coldwater. Returning lettermen are: Phil Howard, Bob Barrett, Dan Wood, L. D. Wise, 
and Mike Vaughn-middle distances, Keith King-shot put, and Larry Bowerman-sprints and hur
dles. 

Gymnasts- Meet and Beat Larger Schools 

Left to Right: Coach McDonald, Pat Rogers, Terry Piper, Bob VanHoosear, Pete Talbot, Jim 
Smith, Ken Peterson, Ron Rushlow. 

The "Oriole" gymnastics started competing this year. Despite being the only class c school 
having a gymnastic team, our team has performed excellently. We beat Sturgis and barely lost 
to Hillsdale, both Class A schools. 



MIKE SMITH- 3b - S.S. 

DONALD TODD -2nd Base 

AL HIMEBAUGH - catcher 

CRAIG OMO - 1st Base 

Oriole 

Nine 

Vies for 
Little <"<" C" 

Championship 

This year's Oriole team has a fine chance to win their first 
"C" baseball championship. Quincy finished with a 3-4 record 
last year. Coach White has been fielding fine baseball teams 
since arriving in Quincy. Baseball, as a whole, in this area is 
showing much resurgence and Quincy is sharing its part of the load. 

Quincy is fielding a veteran team this year. The returning 
lettermen are: Keith Hayward-catch., Sam Dodd pitch. and 3b., 
Craig Omo-lb., Don Todd 2b., Mike Smith ss., Tom Thomas 
lf., Herb Johnson-pitch., Al Himebaugh-catch. 

The "fighting Orioles" also have a fine crop of freshmen coming 

up which gives plenty of balance for league contention. 

Best of luck to the ORIOLE Baseball team! ! 

97 



98 



99 



FIRST ROW: Bob Diedrich, Myrna Sanderson, Joyce Hard, Arlene Guisinger, Jane Zeck. SECOND ROW: 
Mary Sara Roth, Jeff Kanouse, Barbara Brents, Sue Knepper, Karen McClintic , Sarah Lambright, Steve 
Smith. THIRD ROW: Carol Oxenham, Jim Rogers, Patsy Burk, Charlene Wentworth, Don Lett, Benny 
King, Larry Wortz, Werner Helfers. FOURTH ROW: Jerry Withington, Craig Omo, Bob Watkins, Terry 
Paul, Dick Lyons, Joan Lampman, Mr. Shelles, Director. 

rrA" Band Performs for 

Officers: 
Beth Alexander, Treas. 
LaVern McDonald, Pres. 
Marianne Hughes, Sec. 
Bradley Moore, Vice-Pres. 

The candy sale sponsored by the 
band was very successful. The 
officers handled the distribution 
of the candy. 



FIRST ROW: Tom Oxenham, Beth Alexander, Diane Friend, Linda Green, Jean Cook. SECO D ROW: 
Teresa Sprout, Lorinda Cole, Morris Bollegraf. Arthur Walbridge, Karen Aemisegger, Herb Johnson, 
Brenda Jaynes, Connie Thompson. THIRD ROW: Tom Crane, Marianne Hughes, Melina Krymis, Don 
Lambright, Gerry Smith, John Lampman, Jim Blair, Susan Bush, Rexine Brauker. FOURTH ROW: Dick 
Howard, Bradley Moore, Ray Merkle, Mark Van Patten, Steve Buckley, Gene Taylor, Andy Van Doren, 
Gary Omo, Karen Fry. 

School and Community 
Football games, the District Marching Festival, the Solo and Ensemble Contest, the 

Band and Orchestra Festival, the Winter and Spring Concerts, the Holland Tulip Festi
val, and other public performances kep the "A" Band very busy and in the public eye 

most of the time. 
Mr. Daniel Shelles led the band through 

its very active and successful year. 

Majorettes: 
Pricilla Diedrich 
Cherri Daniels 
Barbara Hall 

Drum Major: 

Richard Birmingham 



ROW 1, L. toR.: Ronda Miner, Dale Buckley, Beverly Brockman, Patti Fidler, Kathy Kempton, Melody Strauss. 
ROW 2: Bonnie King. Valerie Ganger, Larry Luse, Jim Hoff, Gary Knirk, Marcia Short, Ginger Hook, James 
Olney, Kathy Nutt. ROW 3: Susan Stetler, Jackie Sprout, Kathy Zagyva, Linda Marvin, Terry Salyer, Linda 
Curtis, Randy Burritt, Gene Ball, Jerry Buckley, Darlene Short, Mike Beach, Brian Hickock. ROW 4: Greg Tuckey. 
Jim Sattler, Bill Keith, Susan Foulk, Brad Hickock, Dennis Wilson, Tom Nations, Bill Bradley. David Bowerman, 
John Justice . Band Director-Daniel Shelles. 

102 

B Band Begins 

The B-Band works hard to prepare for 
their appearances. They participate in the 
Homecoming, Halloween, and Memorial 
Day parades. During concert season, the 
B-Band participates in the Band and Orchestra 
Festival which was held in Battle Creek this 
year. Several members traveled to Kalama
zoo to take part in the Solo and Ensemble 
Festival. The B -Band also helped sell candy 
to hungry "QHSers. " 



FIRST ROW, L. toR. : Mary Coates, Connie Tappenden, Dorice Conrad, Lori Deline. Linda Mierring. SECOND 
ROW: Debbie Youngs, Roger Talant, Judy Kochendorfer, Cindy Reynolds, Dorice Conrad, Linda Kriser, Beth 
Watkins, Vickie Watkins. THIRD ROW: Kaye Longardner, Kenny King. Don Brown, Gary Milliman, Charles 
Face, Terry Barve, Wayne Geer, Debby Strauss, Don Ball, Linda Satchfield, Debby Bitner, Patti Smith, Jerry 
Snyder. ROW 4: Majorettes- Janice Paul. Beverly Taylor, Susan Krock, Pam Milllman, -Larry Aemisegger, 

Larry Counterman, Mike Moore, Mari Abbott. 

Adventures • Music 

The B-Band was fronted by four 
majorettes this year. They are Pam 
Milliman, Janice Paul, Beverly 
Taylor, and Susan Krok. 

103 



The 'A' Band is busy rehearsing for the Dis
trict Band and Orchestra Festival, February 22 in 
Battle Creek. 

Chorus 
ROW 1: Bonnie Horn, Karen 
Dobson, Judy Deline, Dar
lene Gerber. ROW 2: Bar
bara Fenninsdorf, Sandy 
Bellamy, Darlene McRae, 
Judy Muse. ROW 3: Bob 
Diedrich, Bill Fazekas, 

Martin Preston, Stan Berry. 

Music 

Department 

The Chorus this year was advised by Mr. Daniel 
Shelles. The Chorus displayed their talents at the 
annual A Band Winter Concert where they received 
quite a few compliments. The class enjoyed their 
many hours of fun and music as they learned the 
different styles of music. 

I 

104 



FIRST ROW, L. toR.: Gary Omo, Don Lambright, Jim Ball, Jim Olney, Tom Oxenham, Tim Swan. 

SECOND ROW: Alan Himebaugh, Mike Smith, Sherry Abbot, Jean Cook, Jane Zeck, Linda Coplin, 
Cherri Daniels, Gerry Smith. THIRD ROW: Bradley Moore, Been King, Pam Milliman, Susan Stetler, 
Andy VanDoren, Gary McCann, Karen Fry, Milena Krymis, Darlene Miller, Sandy Bellamy. TOP ROW: 
Larry Bradley, Richard Birmingham, Jerry Owens, Keith Hayward, Sam Dodd, Jim Blair, Craig Omo. 

The Spanish Club was led this year by 
President Keith Hayward, Vice-President, 
Milena Krymis, Secretary, Darlene Miller, 
Treasurer, Larry Bradley. 

Spanish Club 
The Spanish Club of Quincy was 

organized for the first time under the 
advice of Mr. Richard Diaz. 

Learning a foriegn language isn't 
all work as some of the club members 

show us here. 

105 



106 

The F. H. A. Officers examining the cookbooks the club sells are: 
Diane Hoopingarner - Song Leader, Diane Friend - Secretary , Carol 
Hampton- Vice-President, Wanda Pierson - Treasurer, Marianne 
Hughes - President, Sarah Lambright - Reporter. 

Future Homemakers 

ROW 1, L. to R. : Darlene Morris, Linda Worden, Diane Locke, Regina Rossman, Marianne Hughes, 
Donna Todd, Suzanne Wentworth, Mary Rossman. ROW 2: Loraine Hutchins, Lynne Wagner, Mary 
Helmick, Diane Friend, Carol Oxenham, Marlene Trenary, Connie Wagner, Carolyn Sawdy, Zenith 
Ingersoll, Diane Hoopingarner, Shirley Wilson, Lou Anne Freese. ROW 3: Mrs. Jane Roberts, Hean 
Chapin, Sheila Berlien, Carolyn Da ws, Wanda Pierson, Lois Anthony, Nancy Delaney, Bernice Risk, 
Trudy Gleason, Carolyn Stowell, Melody Straus, Dolly Beamer, Alita Shillings. ROW 4: Donna Craun, 
Sandra Strong, Nancy Lothamer, Twinkle Young, Mylena Kyrmis, Evelyn Anderson, Janice Paul, Pam 
Ames, Sarah Lambright, Carol Hampton, Judy Converse. 



F.H.A.ers Learn 

Skills They Will 
Remember in 

Later Life 

Zenith Ingersoll waters a plant while Marianne 
Hughes, Evelyn Anderson, Charlene Wentworth, and 
Donna Todd discuss fabric samples. 

These girls are gaining experience in 
the kitchen by preparing pizza for the an
nual pizza party given by the F. H. A. for 
the Varsi ty football players . 

107 



ROW 1. L. to R.: Bill Barve, Larry Counterman, Richard Counterman, Leonard Horn, Phil Shilling. 
ROW 2: Gene Parshall, Dick Roberts, John Blair, Jack Taylor, Jean Chapin, Larry Wortz, Frank Fersch. 

ROW 3: Mr. Fischer, John Alexander, Tom Mills, Christ Rasmussen, Paul Shilling, Junior Carpenter, 
Jim Burk, L. D . Wise. ROW 4: Dave Smith, Ron Waligora, Chuck Waligora, Larry Kriser, John Hash, 
David Baker, Robert Kestner, David Long, Jerry Withington . ROW 5: Steve Shook, Bob Baker, Art 

Hart, John Rossman, Bub McDonald, Tom Marowelli, Martin Preston, Mike Waligora, Cliff Delainy, 
Ron Tuckey. 

Future Farmers 

108 

Around Jean Chapin, the 
FFA sweetheart are the follow

ing elected officers; Sea ted 
are Bub Me. Donald, Pres.; 

Jean Chapin, FFA "Sweetheart"; 

Larry Wortz, Assistant President; 
Standing from L. to R. are 
Leonard Horn, Treasurer; Bob 
Baker, Assistant Treasurer; Ron 
Tuckey. Vice- President; Junior 
Carpenter, Assistant Secretary; 

and Secretary, Paul Shilling. 



L. toR.: Randy Burritt, Gerry Smith, Ben Puckett, Ron Krok, Jerry Withington, Mr. Orin Chalker (Advisor), 
Ken Osborn, Stan Barry, Jim Smith, Larry Nut, Bradley Moore, K . C. McClughen, Gary McCann, Judy McCann, 

Dianna Hoopingarner, Gale Kiersey, Ken Peterson, Ron Tuckey. 

Science Club 
This year the Science Club, led by Mr. Orin Chalker, planned many interesting and educational 

activities. The Science Club was asked to join an optional group which builds or explains many projects 
in the field of science. The members of the club worked in groups for their Science Fair, which is 
held every year. The Club members did very well this year so we have a good cause to believe that 

our club was very successful this year. 

"I wonder if this will work 
as well .as Lavoris ?" 

This year the Science Club 
elected K. C. McClughen, 
(President), Ken Peterson 
(Vice -President), Dianna 
Hoopingarner (Secretary) Judy 
McCann (Treasurer), and Jim 

Smith (Sgt. at Arms). 

109 



110 

ROW ONE: Regina Rossman, Jean Cook, Marilyn McCann , Kathy Booher, Benny 
King, Mr. Monk. ROW TWO: Mack Keller, Ronald Rushlow, Raymond Monty, 
Donna Knowles, Judy Tyson, Myrna Sanderson. ROW THREE: Regina Fuller, Jane 
Zeck, William Fazekas, Richard Birmingham. 

Future Teachers Smaller but 

Most of the Future Teachers 
work as aids for elementary 
teachers . Here the officers 
William Fazekas, Pres.; 
Myrna Sanderson, V. - P.; 
Donna Knowles, Sec.; and 
Regina Rossman, Treas. are 
seen working in Mr. Godfrey's 
room. 

More Active 



Future 

Nurses 

of 
America 

ROW 1: Darlene Short, Linda Worden, Delores Otis, Susan Krok, Danette Siegler, Gwen 
Fritz, Susan Stettler. ROW 2: Evelyn Anderson, Mary Sara Roth, Christine Eaton, 
Karen Dobson, Martha Shoemaker, Connie Wagner, Barbara Fenningsdorf. ROW 3: 
Sandy Harm, Shila Swain, Beverly Cochrane, Judy Wendorf, Kay Saunders, Donna Craun, 
Nancy Lothamer , Mrs. Terwillegar. ROW 4: Joyce Osmun, Melody Strauss, Emma Jean 
Funk, Jill Hufnagle, Judy Helmick, Loraine Hutchins, Pricilla Diedrich , Darlene Gerber. 

The girls in the Future Nurses Club learn a few of the basics 
of being a nurse. They gain on-the-job experience by work 

ing at the Community Health Center. 

Rich Berminghan finds tha t the bedside 
manner of the Future Nurses is the most. 
President Emma Jean Funk, Vice-President 
Jill Hufnagle, and Secretary-Treasurer 
Sandy Harm care for their poor patient. 

Ill 



112 

ROW 1: Charlene Wentworth, Sharon Hugget, Linda Todd, Brenda Jaynes, Darlene 
Morris, Joyce Hard, ancy Reynolds. ROW 2: Jackie Sprout, Beverly Taylor , 
Diana Curtis, Teresa Sprout , Sarah Lambright, Carol Hamptom, Nancy Johnson, 
Susan Todd. 

Girls ' Athletic Association 

Girls in the G. A. A. learn athletic skills and 
poise. Led by their advisor Miss Smith, they gain 
agility on the parallel bars, mats, trampoline, 
basketball, and volleyball. 

Although the club was smaller this year, they 
were very active . The girls get a lot of exercise in 
each of their Monday night meetings. 

The officers of the G. A. A. are Diana Curtis, 
Pres.; Charlene Wentworth, V . - P. ; Carol Hampton, 
Sec.; Sarah Lambright , Treas.; and Judy McCann, 
Sgt. at Arms. 



FIRST ROW, L. to R.: Tom Crane, Larry Wortz, Kieth Hayward, Kieth King, Dennis Smith, Herb Johnson. 
SECOND ROW, L. toR.: Sam Dodd, Craig Omo, Bob Barret, Larry Marvin, Bob Exelby, Gale Kiersy, Mike 
Vaughn. THIRD ROW, L. toR.: Tom Thomas, Larry Bowerman, Tom Mills, Mike Smith, Bob Baker, Don

alrl Todd, Coach Richard McDonald, Adviser. 

Varsity Club 
Money raising projects kept the Varsity 

Club very busy. They sold Christmas trees, 
washed cars, and sponsored dances to fi
nance their projects for the athletic depart

ment of the school. This year they pur
chased navy blue blazers for the basketball 

team. 

The officers of the Varsity Club, Don Todd, Ser
geant-at-Arms; Keith Hayward, President; Sam Dodd, 
Secretary; Bob Barrett, Treasurer; and Dennis Smith, 
Vice-President, worked on the club's Car Wash. 

Bob Exelby, Gale Keirsey, and Tom Crane were 
on the All-Conference Team. Each is a member of 

the Varsity Club. 

113 



114 

M. U.N.A. Develops 

Concessions 
The Concessions club has initiated 

several new operational policies which 
have increased the efficiency of the 

club. The members have responded 
very well. 

FRONT ROW, L. toR.: Secretary, 
Judy Helmick, Nancy Lothamore, Kathy 
Rhoades, LaMoyne Odisher, Diane 

Beckman, Jean Chapin, Lyle Marquart, 
Sheila Berlien. SECOND ROW, L. to R.: 
Vice-President, Dewey Caswell, Presi
dent, Donna Knowles, Janet Lounds, 
Carolyn Sawdy, Barbara Fenningsdorf, 
Treasurer, Mary Helmick. The Club's 
advisor, who is seated, is Mr. Richard 
Price. 

World Citizens 
The Model United Nations Assembly Club is composed of students interested in the activities of 

the United ations. Each March they attend theM . U •. A. Conference at Hillsdale College as 
delegates from one of the Member Nations of the United ations. This year the students represented 
the country of Paraguay. 

The Members from left to right are, Steve Dobson, Mike Smith, Karen Fry, Linda Coplin, Larry 
Lounds (President) Cherri Daniels, Karen McClintic, Joan Lampman (Secretary). STANDING: Darlene 
Miller, Craig Omo, Mr. Stanley Klyman (Advisor). 



The Career Conference committee, 
Joan Lampman, Tom Crane, Larry 
Lounds, Karen Fry, and Cherri Daniels 
presented a very successful Conference 
with the assistance of Mr. Livingston 
the Guidance Counsellor. 

Examining a new selection of paper 
back books are the officers, Werner 
Heifers, treasurer; Carol Hampton, 

secretary; Keith Hayward, president; 
and Joan Lampman, vice-president. 

Members of the Honor Society are: SEATED: Joan Lampman, Carol Hampton, Karen 
Fry, Teresa Sprout, Larry Wortz, Cherri Daniels, Tom Crane, Keith Hayward, Mr. 

Reynolds, (advisor). STANDING: Larry Bradley, Darlene Miller, Larry Bowerman, 
Werner Heifers, Leonard Horn, Steve Dobson, Larry Lounds, and Craig Omo. 

115 



ROW 1, L. toR.: Larry Wortz, Keith Hayward, Steve Dobson, LaVerne McDonald, Craig Omo, Char
lene Wentworth. ROW 2: Linda Green, Mary Sara Roth, Bob Watkins, Leonard Horn, Larry Bradley. 
ROW 3: Morris Bollegraf, Sandy Marquart, John Lampman, Darlene Short. STANDING: Charles Ames, 
Bonnie King, Ray Monty, Susan Bush, Jerry Crane, Penny Cox, Tom Crane. SEATED at table: Joan 
Lampman, Judy Ames, Larry Bowerman. 

Student Council Achieves 

Much for Student Body 

Student Council projects 
were many this year. Sev
eral special projects were 
performed for the student 

Tom Crane, president, and Joan Lampman, treas
urer, use the new piano which was one of the Student 
Council's projects. 

body. Among these were the purchasing of the new 
football scoreboard, sponsoring a Q. H. S. exchange 
student to Europe, selling Oriole decals, and present
ing several fine assemblies for the students . 

Serving Quincy High School is the Council 's chief 
purpose. 

11 6 



Demonstrating the Q. H. S. decals purchased by 
the Council are Judy Ames, secretary, and Larry 
Bowerman, vice -president. 

Homecoming is planned and arranged by the 
Council. Members at right are supervising the 
election of Homecoming king and queen. 

The Magazine Drive is the 
annual money raising project 
of the Student Council. Larry 
Lounds, publicity manager, Mrs. 
Volkert, advisor, and Joan Lampman, 

general chairman, are busy keeping 
records of prize- winners. This year's 
drive marked the highest sales in 
the drive's history with the eighth 

grade leading all the classes in total 
sales. Profits from the magazine 
drive were used to purchase a new 
football score board. 

Below are the prize winners of 

the Magazine Drive. 

FIRST ROW, L. toR.: Cindy Reynolds, Diana Conrad, Connie Quimby, Jill Hufnagle, Keith Hayward. 
SECOND ROW: Stephanie Fenno, Tom Nations, Linda Walker, Debbie Youngs, L. D. Wise, Ron 

Rushlow, Don Lambright, Gary Etchey, Terry Williams. 

117 



118 





120 

Intermediate Office 
Peggy Hufnagle 
Kay Holmes 
Sarah Lambright 
Sherry Abbott 

Office Girls 

Hall Monitors 

High School Office 
Judy Ames 
Mrs. Omo 
Donna Craun 
Darlene Miller 

Judy Weber 

Pricilla Long 
Rexine Bra uker 
Karen McClintic 
Arlene Guisinger 

Hall Monitors 
ROW 1, L. to R. : Connie 
Rawson, Mike Smith, Sam 

Dodd, Dennis Smith, Keith 
King. ROW 2. L. toR.: Herb 
Johnson, Jim Rogers, Anna 
Bollegraf. Jack Taylor, Joe 
Hildebrand. ROW 3, L. to R.: 
Donna Todd, Mary Agnes 
Lindsay. Donna Knowles, Bill 
Rhoades, Doug Thompson. 



Mr. Ira C. Livingston is the Guidance Counselor for the 
high school students. He assists them in planning schedules, 
applying for college, and solving personal problems. 

Mrs. Tittle is the Elemen
tary special education instruc
tor, heading our Special Ed. 
program. 

Miss Leslie serves as speech 
and hearing correctionist. She 
teaches both elementary students 
and high school students. 

Quincy Has Excellent 

Program of Guidance 

and Special Education 

Each high school student had a personal 
interview with Mr. Livingston during the 
spring to schedule their courses for the fol
lowing year. Besides scheduling classes, 
Mr. Livingston also helped students with 
personal problems and administered such 
tests as the Otis test for the juniors and the 
DAT test for the sophomores. 

121 



122 

BACK ROW, L. toR.: Ronald Hughes, Ron Rushlow, Anne Hasch, Jean Chapin, Dewey 
Caswell, Mike Vaughn, Laverne McDonald, Brenda Jaynes, LaMoyne Odisher. SECOND 
ROW: Anna Marie Bollegraf, Sheila Berlien, Carolyn Sawdy, Pete Talbot, Gary Glaum. 
THIRD ROW: Judy Helmick. FOURTH ROW: Herb Johnson, Chari Fidler. 

rrOriole" Staff 

Prints Scoops 

This year's Oriole Newspaper staff has had a busy 
year. Instructed by Miss Kay Clark, this year's 
Journalism teacher, the paper staff worked hard seek
ing out news items to present to the student body. 

Some of their coverage included Homecoming 
activities, sports events, club news, and social 
functions in general. 

Other topics covered were outstanding National 
and Local news events. 



Librarians and Audio- Visual Aids 

Left to Right: Shila Swain, Nancy Johnson, Pat Ames, Ron Rushlow, 
Philip Shilling, Susan Todd, Judy Muse, Donald Johnson, Connie 
Wagoner, Gwen Fritz, Doug Thompson, Mary Clingan. 

Perfonn 
Services for 

Q.H.S. 
Students 

The library aids keep the books in order and sign passes. Some of these students even give 
up their noon hours so that the library can be kept open. 

The audio visual boys help to show films and run the opaque projector. 
These students give up some of their time serving the other students of Quincy High. 

Left to Right: Todd Ellis, Raymond Miller, Terry Crandall, Loren Green, 
Larry Salyer, Dan Wood, Werner Heifers, Dennis Curtis. 

123 



Head custodian, Howard McConnell, and Walt 

Miller keep the halls clean and things running smoothly 
during school. 

124 

Cooks ourish 

Students 

L. toR.: Mrs. Talbot, Mrs. Hilton, 
and Mrs. Bohiemus were the cooks for 
the elementary cafeteria. 

Custodians Keep 

School Spotless 

Earl Hildebrand, Howard Hall work at the elemen
tary school. Also not pictured are Mr . and Mrs. 
Douglas who have been of invaluable assistance to 
all of the students. 

L. toR.: Alberta Todd, Marie 
Clark. Kay Walker, and Laverne 
Tyson, head cook prepare the 
meals for the junior and senior 
high school. 



We Offer 

Thanks to 

Those Wlw 

Render 

Services. 

ROW 1, L. toR.: Doc Marowelli, Carlton Harbaugh. Harold Fry, Bill 
Hook, Harold Talent. ROW 2: David Blue, Elmer Burk, Elwood Daniels, 
Edgar Smith, Russel Blake. ROW 3: Harold Sawdy, Robert Chapman, 
Olivaer Curtis, Sam Wortz, Chet Lampman, Harold Esterline. 

Nourishing food , a clean and comfortable building. quiet halls, and safe arrival to school 
all play an important part in the lives of Quincy students. Without the people who make all of 
this possible the school could not operate. To these people we give a special thank you . 

125 



126 





FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

The First National Bank offers many opportunities for employment 
to high school graduates, their modern, efficient quarters provide very 
pleasant working conditions. The whole atmosphere of the bank pro
motes learning and experience for the employees. 

SERVING THE COMMUNITY SINCE 1881 



Convenience, again, is 

stressed in this spacious 

banking area. 

Drive-in banking 

saves much time 

and many steps for 

customers. 

Even though the First 

National Bank is new 

it still strives to 

make the best better. 

A newly added piece 

of office equipment is 

being used at left. 



QUINCY LUMBER CO. 

QUALITY SERVICE AT OUR LOW PRICE 



Congratulations, Class of 1964 

DIEDRICH FUNERAL HOME 
AMBULANCE SERVICE 

Phone: 639-5555 Quincy, Michigan 

BEVERLY'S 
FLOWER & GIFT 

SHOPPE 

Congratulations to the 

Class of 1964 

BAKER 
3 East Chicago Street 

MOTEL AND INSURANCE 
Quincy, Michigan 

BOLLEGRAPH'S 
DEPARTMENT STORE 

All Your Clothing Needs 

Quincy, Michigan 



RON'S 
MARATHON 

QUINCY 

Congratulations 
Class of '64 

EARL AND BEULAH COPLIN 

QUINCY DAIRY 

Best Wishes 
to 

the Class of '64 

QUINCY 
DINER AND GAS 

Quincy, Michigan 

All Your Beauty Needs 

Phone: 639-5985 

Mary Lou Rom a 

Barbara 

Ardis 

WHITE 

Coldwater 
Michigan 

Congratulations 
Class of '64 

Joy 

MAIN'S PHARMACY 

Quincy, Michigan 



R&L 

54 TO $1.00 STORE 

4 West Chicago St. 

Latest Fashions 

LEONA'S APPAREL 

& BRIDAL SHOPPE 

Best Wishes to 

Class of 1964 

Quincy, Michigan 

P hone: 639 - 7475 

* Quincy, Michigan 

GRIFFIN'S 

HARDWARE 

COLDWATER BOWLING 

RECREATION 

20 Air - Conditioned Lanes 

O pen Bowling Daily 

278 - 5325 



COMPLIMENTS OF 

WATTS DRUG STORE 
Quincy, Michigan 

YOU 1LL FIND ALL THE 

SHOPPING NEWS 

IN THE 

Quincy Coldwater Bronson Union City 



COREY'S BEST 

21 West Chicago St. 
Coldwater, Michigan 

"Botany" 500 
Manhattan Shirts 
Jockey Sweaters 
Hickok 
Swank Jewelry 

Champ Hats 
Dobb 1 s Hats 
Jaymar Slacks 
Wembley Ties 
Revere Sweaters 

Alligator Rainwear 
H. I. S. Sportswear 

Windbreaker Jackets 
Botany Brands 

Oshkosk Casuals 

Headquarters for Boy Scouts of America 

Congratulations 
Class of 1 64! 

QUINCY HARDWARE 

Appliances - Hardware - Paint 

11 Right on the Corner•• 

Phone 639-3355 

Quincy, Michigan 

LEONARD 

SERVICE 

121 E. Chicago 

Quincy 

Jumping 
Jacks 

McCOMB'S 
Shoes 

GRACE WALKER 

32 West Chicago Street 

Coldwater, Michigan 

Congratulations 
Class of 1 64! 

WOODWARD'S 

SPECIALTY SHOP 

Coldwater, Mich . 

Queen 
Quality 



Compliments of 

SAM'S 

BARBER SHOP 

Quincy, Michigan 

Best of Luck 

Class of 1964 

Precious Gifts for All Occasions 

Coldwater, Michigan 

HAM'S 

GROCERY 
A Complete Line of 

Groceries and Meats 

Allen, Michigan 

Get the Look 
You Want at 

re-qhur~~ 

COLDWATER 

Distinctive Apparel for Young Men 

MAX LARSEN 

FORD CITY 

SALES ~) SERVICE 

Coldwater Ph. 278-5661 

Automotive Glass - Motor Rebuilding 

KNOWLES AUTO PARTS 

"Wholesale and Retail" 
101 W. Chicago St. , Coldwater 

Phone 278-4293 
Body Shop Supplies 

Brake Drum Turning 

ROOTES [ M~bil ] SERVICE 

We Specialize in Lubrication 

Phone 639-9 59 5 

36 East Chicago 

Quincy, Michigan 

Congratulations 
Class of 1964 

QUINCY HERALD 

PRINTING & ADVERTISING 

Quincy, Michigan 



HOUSE OF BEAUTY 

12 S. Monroe Street 

Coldwater, Mich. 

Phone 278-4192 

Work is man's great function. 

He is nothing, he can do nothing, he can achieve 

nothing, without working. 
If you are poor ... work. If you are rich continue 

working. 
If you are burdened with seeming!] unfair responsi-

bilities . . . work. 
If you are happy, keep right on working. 
Idleness gives room for doubts and fears. 
If disappointments come . . . work. 
If your health is threatened ... work. 
When faith falters ... work. 
When dreams are shattered and hope seems dead . 

work. 
Work as if your life were in peril ... It really is. 

o matter what ails you ... work. 
Work faithfully ... Work in faith. 

Work is the greatest remedy available for both mental 

and physical afflictions. 

]ames M. Cowan 

SIMPSON MANUFACTURING 

Congratulations, Class of 1964 

ACORN PRODUCTS CO. 

Congratulations, Class of '64 

MUSIC MART 

Band Instruments, Guitars, 

Pianos and O rgans Coldwater, Michigan 

Coldwater, Michigan Everything for the Whole Family! 



Call Quincy 

SANITATION & EXCAVATION SERVICE 

for 
Complete Septic Tank Installations, Cleaning and Repairs 

Trenching and Excavation 
-Also-

Fiberglass Swimming Pools Sold and Installed 
Quincy, Michigan 639-557 5 

VON GRIPMAN, Proprietor 

PAUL W . HICKOK 

7 5 Liberty Street 

Best Wishes to the 
Classof'64 

DR. AND MRS. 

C. A. GEISHERT 

OPTOMETRIST 

Quincy, Michigan 

Congratulations 
Class of 1964 

DR. AND MRS. 

C. A. COATES 

M.D. 

Quincy, Michigan 

CONTRACTOR 

639-4035 

Quincy, Michigan 

FRANCETTE 

BEAUTY SHOP & 

SLENDERIZING SALON 
Specialists in 

Hair Shaping 
Styling 
Coloring 

For expert care and styling visit 
FRANCETTE before that big 
Graduation Day. 

Dial 639-9445 

42 West Chicago St. , Quincy 



Best of Luck to the 

Class of 1964 

WILLIAMS MILLING 

COMPANY, INC. 

Millers and Grain 

Dealers 

Telephone 639-3165 

Quincy Michigan 

/"1~, 
~ CLEANERS 

Fast - Eight Hour Service 
Free Pickup and Deli very 

8 East Chicago St. Quincy 

MELVIN L. BLUE 

SAVINGS AND PROTECTION 

Route No. 2 
Quincy, Michigan 

Congratulations to the 
Class of 1964 

DR. AND MRS. 

C. W. ELLIS 

Q uincy, M ichigan 

Phone 639-4100 

Congratulations 
Class of 1964 

DR. AND MRS. 

P. C. BALDWIN 

Quincy, Michigan 



Congratulations 

Class of 1964 

GENERAL CABLE 

COMPANY 

Quincy, Mfchigan 

Congratulations 
to the 

Classofl964 

DR. AND MRS. 

H. R. PAPE 

Quincy, Michigan 

Congratulations 

Seniors 

WILLIAM HELFERS 

INTERIOR DECORATOR 

Quincy Michigan 

Phone 639-7625 

Congratulations 

Class of 1964 

CLAY T. BROCKMAN 

Quincy, Michigan 



Index and Senior Activities 
-A-

Abbott, Gary 41. 90 
Abbott, Mari 45, 103 
Abbott, Sherry 35, 105, 120 
Achilli. Marco 45 

A corn Products 13 7 
Aemisegger, Karen 29, 101 
Aemisegger, Larry 49, 103 
Alexander, Beth E. 20, 28, 95, 100, 101 

Band 4, School Paper, Teachers Aid, Pep Band, 
Bowling 

Alexander, John 35, 108 
Ames, Bonnie 29 
Ames, Charles 45, 116 

Ames, Judy 20, 21, 74, 93, 116, 117, 120 
Band 3, Solo Ensemble, Pep Band, Student Council 

Secretary, Jr. Play Cast, Bowling. F. T. A., Office 
Aid 2, G.A.A. Treasurer, Class Executive Com
mittee, Jr. Sr. Banquet Comm .. Cheer leading, Sen
ior Edition 

Ames, Pamela 35, 106 
Ames, Patricia 29, 45, 123 
Ames, Patty 45 
Anderson, Evelyn 29, 106, 107. 111 
Anthony, Lois 41, 95, 106 

Avery, Charles 49 

Badders, Barbara 46 
Badders, Brenda 102 

Baker, David 41, 108 

-B-

Baker, Rober 29, 86, l 08, 113 
Baker's Mot&!. and Insurance 131 
Baldwin, Dr. and Mrs. P. C. 139 
Ball, Don 41, 88, 102, 103, 105 

Ball, Robert 46, 92, 102 
Banker, Stanley 35, 88, 95 
Barrett, Robert 29, 86, 90, 113 
Barry, Stan 41, 88, 109, 104 
Barve, Micky 49 
Barve, Sandra 49 
Barve, Steve 49 
Barve, Terry 46, 103 
Barve, William 35, 108 
Basse, King 41, 88, 92 
Basse, Mike 49, 94 
Baughman, Philip 29 
Beach, Mich eel 46, 92, 102 

Bean, Gary 46, 92 

Bob, Gale, Keith, Tom 

141 



Beauty Center 132 
Beckman, Diane 30, 114 
Beckman, Paula 29, 50 
Beemer, Dolly 35, 106 
Bellamy, Dan 41, 88, 90, 92 
Bellamy, Sandra 34, 35, 73, 74, 89, 93, 95, 104, 105 
Berlien, Sheila A. 20, 106, 114, 122 

F. H. A. 4, Concessions 2, Jr. and Sr. Plays, Oriole 
Paper 

Bermingham, Richard 40, 41, 82, 92, 101, 105, 110, 
111 

Berry, David 29 
Berry, Mike 20 

Baseball 2 

Bethel, Edgar 46 
Beverly's Flower and Gift Shoppe 131 
Bice, Karen 41, 89, 93 
Bitner, Deborah 50, 94, 103 

Blackman, Chesty 86, 92 
Blair, Jack 46, 92 

Blair, James 41, 76, 92, 101, 105 
Blair, John L. 20, 95, 108 

F. F, A. 4, Speech Play 
Blair, Judy 46 
Blair, Sharon 35 

Blue, Melvin - Insurance 139 
Bollegraf, Anna 29, 120, 122 
Bollegraf, Morris 41, 73, 88, 95, 101, 116 
Bollegrafs Department Store 131 
Bonham, Pamela 50, 95 
Booher, Elizabeth 40, 41, 110 
Borton, Gerald L. 20, 96 

Band 3, Football, Tennis 2 
Boryla, Rita 31 
Boryla, Ronald 34 

Bowerman, David 41, 88, 95, 102 

Bowerman, Larry 30, 73, 86, 95, 113, 115, 116, 117 
Bowers, Bruce 50, 95 
Boyer, Bonnie 46 
Boyer, Micheal 50, 94 
Bradly, Ralph 41 

Bradly, Larry 30, 86, 95, 105, 115, 116 
Bradley, William 50, 94, 102 
Brauker, Rexine E. 20, 74, 101, 120 

Jr. and Sr. Play, F. T. A. , Band, School Paper 
Brents, Barbara 34, 35, 100 

Brockman, Beverly 46, 95, 102 
Brockman, Clay T . 140 
Brown, Dan 46, 92, 103 
Brown, Rex 35, 95 
Buckley, Dale 50, 102 

Buckley, Jerry 41, 92, 102, 103 
Buckley, Steve 35, 95, 101 
Burk, Jim 30, 108 
Burk, Patsy, 41, 95, 100, 112 

142 

Karen Me. 

Mr. Price 



Burleson, Gene 41 
Burritt, Michael 95 
Burritt, Sandy 50 

Burritt, Randy 41, 95, 102, 109 
Burrit, Tom 46 
Bush. Susan 35, 101. 116 

-c
carpenter, Junior 30, 95, 108 
Caswell, Dewey 30, 114, 122 
Chalker, Gary 35, 92 
Chalker, Mr. Orin 12 
Champion, Bob 50 
Champion, Ronald 35 
Chapin, Jean L. 20, 106, 108, 114, 122 

Mr. Diaz 

F. T. A. 2, F. H. A. 4, Student Council Representative, 
Cheerleader. Jr. and Sr. Play, Concessions 2, School 
Paper 

Chapman, Debora 30, 89 
Clark, Gerald A. 21, 95 

Football, Track, Basketball Manager, Bowling, Speech 
Play 

Clark, Richard 41 
Clark, Kenneth 46 
Clark, Miss Karen 
Clemenson, Dee 35 
Clifford, Bonnie 50 
Clingan, Mary 16, 35, 123 
Coates, Mary 50, 103 
Coates, Dr. and Mrs. C.A. 138 
Cochrane, Beverly 35, 111 
Cochrane, Sharon 46 
Cole, Lorinda 30, 101 
Coldwater Bowling Recreation 133 
Conant. Diana 46 
Conrad, Diana 49, 50, 95, 117 
Conrad, Dorice 50, 95, 103 
Contractor, Paul W. Hickok 138 
Converse, Jerry 35 
Converse, Judy 41, 106 
Converse, Larry 50, 94 
Cook, Charles 50, 94 
Cook, Don 41 
Cook, Jean 41, 101, 105, 110 
Cook, Penny 50 
Coonce, James 46, 92 
Coplin, Gerry 46, 92 
Coplin, Linda 30, 105, 114 

Coach McDonald 

Corey's Best 135 Jim Hughes 

Corless Cleaners 139 
Counterman. Larry 41. 103, 108 
Counterman, Richard 30, 108 
Cox, Penny 50, 95, 116 
Crandall, Terry 35, 123 
Crane, Jerry 46, 116 

143 



Crane, Tom G. 21, 82, 86, 101, 113, 115, 116, 
90, 91, 83 

Football 3, Basketball 4, Band 4, Student Council 
President, Varsity Club, Jr. Class Vice-President, 

ational Honor Society 2 
Craun, Donna J. 21, 72, 73, 95, 106, 111, 120 

F.H.A. 4, F.T.A., F .. A. 2, Bowling 2, Home
coming Court, Annual Staff. Cheerleader, Office 
Aid, Senior Edition, Sr. Play 

Curtis, Dennis 21, 123 

Senior Play 
Curtis, Diannia 30, 112 
Curtis, Linda 35, 102 
Curtis, elson 21 

-D-

Daniels, Cherri 30, 95, 101, 105, 114, 115 
Daniels, Donald L. 21 

Basketball 3, Speech Play 

Daws, Tom 41, 88 
Daws, Carolyn 35, 106 
Daws, James 50, 94 
Daws, Joe 35 
Delaney, Clifford 30, 108 
Delaney, ancy A. 21, 106 

F. H. A. 3, Speech Play 
Delaney, Ned 35 
Delaney, Richard 30 
Deline, Judy 35, 89, 104 
Deline, Lori 50, 94, 95, 103 
Denham, Mrs. Joan 12 
Diaz, Mr. Richard 12 
Diedrich, Pricilla 35, 82, 101, 111 
Diedrich, Robert 30, 82, 100, 104 
Diedrich Funeral Home, 131 
Dobson, Karen 104, 111 
Dobson, Steven M. 21, 28, 82, 83, 95, 114, 115, 

116 

Football 3, Band 3, Student Council Treasurer, 
Student Council Rep., Muna 2, Forensics, Bowl
ing 2, Jr. Play 

Dodd, Sam W. 22, 28, 73, 86, 87, 90, 91, 105, 
113, 120 

Varsity Club 4, Football 3, Basketball 4, Baseball 
4, Class Rep., Spanish Club, Tennis 

Dooley, Carleen 46 
Dooley, Robert 50, 94 
Dowker, Henry 22 

Dunkle, Cheryl 50 

144 

Bub Me. 

Turtle T. 



Eaton, Chris 41, 111 
Eaton, Renae 30 
E !lis, Dr . and Mrs. 139 
Ellis, Todd 30, 123 
Enos. Deloris 46 
Esterline, John 30 
Esterline, Russell 30 
Etchey. Garry 50, 117 
Ewers, Ron 41, 108 
Exelby, Lavern 30 

-E-

Exelby, Robert J. 22, 86, 87, 95, 113 
Football 3, Varsity Club 3 

-F-

Face, Charles 50, 103 

Fazekas, William 22, 86, 87, 104, 110 

F. F.A. 3, F. T . A. 2, Football4, Jr. Play, Varsity 
Club, Annual Staff 

Fenningsdorf, Barbara 30, 104, 111, 114 
Fenningsdorf, William 46 
Fenno, Mark 50 
Fenno, Robert 50 
Fenno, Stephanie 41, 112, 117 
Fersch, Frank 30, 108 
Fidler, Chari 30, 95, 122 
Fidler, Gary 46, 92 
Fidler, Mike 46, 88, 92 
Fidler, Patti 50, 102 

Fillmore, Larry 35 
First National Bank of Quincy 128, 129 
Fish, Shirley 46 
Fisher, Mr. Oscar 13 
Foley, Dale 46 
Foulk, Susan 50, 95, 102 
Foust, Keith 35, 95 
Francette 138 
Freese, Edward 30 
Freese, Lou Ann 41, 106 
Friend. Diane 36, 101, 106 
Fri tz, Gwen 30, 11l, 123 
Fry, Duane 41, 88 
Fry. Karen 30, 95, 101, 105, 114, 115 

Fuller, Regina 41, 110 
Funk, Emma Jean 30, 111 

-G-

Gale. William 36 , 88 

Ganger. Valerie 50, 102 

Geer, Wayne 50, 94. 103 
General Cable Co. 140 
Gerber, Darlene 30, 104, 111 
Geishert, Dr. and Mrs. C. A. 138 
Gilchrest, Eric J. 22 

F. F. A. 2 
Glaum, Gary 36, 92, 122 
Glaum, Michael 50, 94 
Gleason, Trudy 42, 106 
Green, Linda 36, 101, 116 
Green. Loren 42, 109, 121. 123 
Green, Nancy 46, 94 

Green, Richard 39 
Griffin's Hardware 133 
Guisinger, Arlene 30, 100, 120 

Hack, Linda 50 
Hagaman. Bruce 36 
Hall, Barbara 36, 101 
Hamm 's Grocery 136 

-H-

Hampton. Carol 31, 89. 93, 106, 112, 115 
Hanselman. Candy 50 
Hanselman, Greg 46 
Hard, Joyce 31, 100, 112 
Hardy. Alice 45, 46 
Hardy. Dave 31 
Harm, Daniel 42, 88, 92, 110 
Harm, Sandra 31, 111 
Harmon. Arlen 31 
Hart, Arthur 36, 108 
Hasch. Ann M. 22, 76, 122 

F. H. A. 3, Forensics, Speech Play. Senior Play 
Hasch, John 42, 108 
Hassinger. James 36 
Hassinger. Sharon 31 
Haver. Kay 46 
Hayward, Keith W. 22, 73, 77, 81, 83, 86, 87, 90, 91, 

105, 113, 115, 116, 117 
Basketball 4, Baseball 4, Football 4, Track, Varsity 
Club 2, National Honor Society. Spanish Club 2, Stu

dent Council 2 
Hayward, Patricia 46 
Hayward, Vicki 42 
Helfers, Werner K. 22, 28, 74, 75, 83, 95, 100, 115, 

123 
Executive Committee 1, Bowling 4, N.H . S. 1. M. u. 
N. A. 1, A-Band 4, Senior Edition, Annual Staff 1. 
Hall Monitor. Teacher's Aid. Top Ten 

145 



Heifers, Interior Decorator 140 
Helmick, James 46 

Helmick, Judy 36, 111, 114, 122 
Helmick, Mary Jane 22, 106, 114 

Concessions3, F.T.A. 2, F.N.A. 1, G.A.A. 1, 
F. H. A. 1, Junior Play Cast, Basketball 1, Annual 
Staff 1, Bowling 1, Teacher's Aid, Office Aid, Librar
ian 1, Senior Edition 

Henao, Karen 31 
Hickok, Brad 50, 94, 102 
Hickok, Brian 42, 95, 102, 103 
Hildebrand, Joseph C. 22, 83, 95, 120 

Bowling 4, Hall Monitor, Senior Edition, Top Ten 
Hilliar, Charles 46, 92 

Hilton, Wayne 36, 88, 95 
Hilton, Wendy 50 

Himebaugh, Alan 36, 88, 95, 97, 105 
Hoff, James 46, 102 

Hoffman, Daryl 36, 95 
Holmes, Kay 31, 120 
Holt, Patricia 22, 74 

Honyoust, Mike 42, 88, 95 
Hook, Ginger 46, 102 

Hoopingarner, Diana 8, 36, 74, 89, 93, 95, 106, 109 
Horn, Bonnie 31, 89, 104 
Horn, Leonard 31, 95, 108, 115, 116 
House of Beauty 137 
Howard, Dick 22, 101 

Forensics, A Band, Oriole Staff, Annual Staff 

146 

Howard, Phillip 36, 102 
Hufnagle, Jill 18, 36, 111, 117 

Hufnagle, Peggy 23, 95, 120 
Huggett, John 46, 92 
Huggett, Ronald 50, 94 
Huggett, Sharon 42, 112 

Hughes, James R. 23, 95, 122 
School Paper, Bowling 

Hughes, Marianne 29, 31, 95, 100, 101, 106, 107 
Hughes, Marsha 50 
Hughes, Steve 31 
Hulbert, Pat 50, 95 
Hutchins, Dick 29, 31, 86 
Hutchins, James 50, 94 
Hutchins, Loraine W. 23, 95, 106, 111 

F.H.A. 4, F.N.A. 2, F.T.A. 1, SeniorEdition, 
Bowling 

-I-

Ingersoll, Zenith E. 1, 23, 95, 106, 107 
Basketball 1, F. H. A. 4, Student Council, Senior 
Edition, Annual Staff 1, Bowling 1, School Paper 
Staff 

-J-

James, Milo 42 



James, Myrtle 47 
James, Nila 42 
Jaynes, Brenda 31, 101, 112, 122 

Jennings Elementary 53 
Johnson, Donald 
Johnson, Herbert L. 23, 74, 90, 91, 101, 113, 120, 122 

Basketball-Reserve 2, Varsity 2, Baseball 4, Varsity 
Club, A -Band 4 

Johnson, James W. 23, 74 

Football, Basketball, Junior and Senior Plays, Senior 
Edition 

Johnson, Nancy 31, 112, 123 
Johnson, Ronald 47 
Justice, John 51, 102 

Justice, Tom 36 

-K-

Kallioinen, John 47 
Kanouse, Jefferson C. 23, 27, 86, 87, 95, 100 

Executive Comm., Student Council, Football, Basket
ball, Track, Band, Baseball, Junior Play 

Keith, William 
Kelley, Rosianna 51 
Keller, Mac 42, 110 
Kempton, Cathlean 47, 102 
Kestner, Robert 4:l, 108 
Klepack, Richard 51 
Kiess' Jewelry 136 
Kiersey, Gale E. 23, 86, 87, 95, 109, 113 

Kiersey, Gary 36, 92 
King, Benny 40, 42, 92, 100, 105, 110 
King, Bonnie 47, 102, 116 
King, Keith 20, 23, 86, 87, 113, 120 

Football4, Track3, F.F.A. 2, F.T.A .. MUNA 2, 
Varsity Club 3, Senior Class Vice-President 

King, Kenneth 47, 92, 103 
King, Ron 31 
Kizer's 133 
Kling, Linda 47 
Knepper, Sue 36, 100 
Knirk, Gary 51, 102 
Knowles Auto Parts 136 

Knowles, Donna M. 8, 20, 21, 23, 74, 110, 114, 120 

F.T.A. 2, F.N.A. 3, Concessions, Annual Staff, 
Historian, Senior Edition, G. A. A. 1, Junior and Senior 
Plays 

Kochendorfer, Judy 51, 103 
Kochendorfer, Robert 42 
Kohler, Jerry 36 
Kriser, Larry 42, 108 
Kriser, Linda 47, 103 
Krok, Ron 31, 90, 109 
Krok, Susan 42, 93, 103, 111 

Krymis, Milena 29, 31, 95, 101, 105, 106 
Kurtz, Karolyn 36 

-L-

Lambright, Don 42, 88, 92, 101, 105, 117 

147 



Lambright, Sarah 36, 76, 100, 106, 112, 120 

Lambright, Mrs. Susan 4 
Lampman, Joan M. 2, 4, 5, 8, 23, 74, 75, 81, 82 , 83, 

95, 100, 114, 115, 116, 117 
A Band 4, HS 2, GAA 1, Junior and Senior Plays, 
FHA 2, Student Council 2, MUNA 3, Forensics 1, 
Bowling 4, Annual Staff Editor, Exchange Student, 
D. A. R. Girl, Class Treasurer, Magazine Drive Chair
man, Teacher Aid, Senior Edition, Top Ten 

Lampman, John 8, 42, 88, 92, 101, 116 
Larson, Elwood 10 
Leavitt, Carl 31 
Leavitt, Doris 36 
Leavitt, Harold 51 
Leavitt, William J. 23 
Leonard Service 135 

Leona's Apparel 133 
Lett, Donald 36, 88, 95, 100 
Lindsey, James 31 
Lindsey, Mary Agnes 36, 120 
Lindsey, Ruth 47 
Locke, Dan 47 
Locke, Dianna 36, 106 
Locklin, Donald 51 
Long, Dan 42, 108 
Long, Pricilla 20, 24, 72, 73, 74, 120 

Class Treasurer, Senior Play, Office Aid, Homecoming 

Court 
Longardner, Kaye 47, 103 
Lothamer, Linda 51 
Lothamer, Nancy 37, 106, 111, 114 
Lounds, Janet 31, 114 
Lounds, Lawrence E. 20, 24, 72, 73, 74, 82, 83, 114, 

115, 117 
Band, FT A, MUNA, NHS, Class President, Homecom

ing King. Junior and Senior Plays. Speech Play, Sa
lutatorian 

Lowther, Jack 31 
Luse, Jack 31 
Luse, Larry 47, 92, 102 
Lyons, Dick 37, 100 

Macklin, Thomas 51 
Main's Pharmacy 132 
Malone, Holley 51 
Malone, Kathy 47 
Marion, David 42 
Marowelli, Fred 51, 95 
Marowelli, Linda 37 

148 

-M-

Marowelli, Tom 37, 108 
Marquart, Glenna 31 
Marquart, Lyle 42, 114 

Marquart, Sandi 42, 73, 116 
Marsh, George 47, 92 
Marvin, Douglas 47, 92 
Marvin, Larry 31, 113 
Marvin, Linda 51, 102 
Mason, Mickey 31, 95 
Mason, Robert 42, 92 

Max Larsen Ford 136 
Maxson, Thomas 42, 108 
McCann, David 47, 86, 88, 92 
McCann, Gary 37, 95, 105, 109 
McCann, Judy 8, 34, 37, 74, 89, 93, 95, 109, 112 
McCann, Marilyn 40, 42, 110 
McClintic, Karen J. 2, 24, 74 95, 100, 114, 120 

A Band 3, Junior and Senior Plays, Annual Staff Assistant 
Editor and Treasurer, FNA, MUNA, Bowling 

McClughen, Gary 37 
McClughen, Kenneth C. 24, 74, 86, 109 

Senior and Speech Plays, Science Club, Football 1 
McComb's 135 
McConnelL William 45, 47, 92 
McDonald, LaVerne W. 24, 100 , 108, 116, 122 

FFA 4, Band, Bowling, Student Council 
McDowell, Iris 24 

Band, Majorette 2, FHA 2, FNA 1, FT A 1, Junior 
Play 

McNall, Dena 
McRae, Linda 31 
McRae, Richard L. 24 

FFA 
McGraw, Dena 47 

Meiring, Linda 47, 94, 103 
Meiring, Ronald 31, 86 
Merkle, Raymond 29, 31, 90, 101 
Merschman, William 47, 92 
Miller, Darlene 8, 24, 72, 73, 74, 81, 83, 105, 114, 

115, 120 
Homecoming Court, Junior and Senior Plays, NHS 2, 
MUNA, A Band 2, FHA 2, Annual Staff 2, Spanish 

Club, Executive Comm. , Student Council, Bowling, 
Office Aid, Girl's State, Valedictorian, Senior Edition 

Miller, Rayman 37, 123 
Milliman, Gary 51, 103 
Milliman, Pamelia 43, 103, 105 
Mills, Micheal47, 92 
Mills, Samuel 47 , 92 
Mills, Thomas 31, 86 , 108, 113 



Miner, Rhonda 47 , 102 

Mock, Curtis 51 
Monty, Raymond E. 24, 90, 110, 116 

FT A 2, Basketball 4 , Concession 2, Student Council 
2, Football 1, Forensics 1, Teacher Aid 1 

Moore, Brad 32, 86, 90, 101, 105, 109 

Moore, Micheal 45, 47, 92 , 100, 103 
Mooris , Darlene 43, 106, 112 
Morris, DeLaine 

Morris, Delorse 32, 47 
Morris, Micheal 32, 95 
Mott, Kathleen 47 
Mueller, Carolyn 37 
Mueller, Robert 51. 94 
Mueller, Ronald 47 
Musgrove , Clare 47, 92 
Muse. Judith 32, 104, 123 
Music Mart 137 

Nance, Anne 43 
Nance, Claude 48, 92 
Nations, Patricia 51 

-N-

Nations, Thomas 43, 88, 102, 117 

Natzel. Katherine 47 
Natzel, Robert 37 
Neusbaum, Bryan 37 
Neusbaum, Kenneth W. 24 
Nutt, Kathy 49, 51, 94, 102 

Nutt, Larry 43, 109 

-0-

Odisher, LaMoyne 32, 114, 122 
Olner, James 5, 43, 95, 102, 105 
Omo, Craig 32, 95, 97 , 100, 105, _113, 114, 115, 116 

Omo, Donna 11 
Omo, Gary 34, 37, 73, 86, 88, 95, 101. 105 

Organizations 99 
Osborn, Ken 32, 109 
Osmun, Joyce 24, 111 

FNA 4, Annual Staff 1, Speech Play 

Otis, Carolyne 51 
Otis, Delores 37, 111 
Otis, Fred 37 
Owens, Jerry 43, 92, 105 
Oxenham, Carol 11, 43, 100, 106 
Oxenham, Tom 37, 101, 105 

-P-

Pape, Dr. and Mrs. 140 
Parker, Bruce 32, 90 
Parshall, Gene 37, 88, 108 
Parshall, Eileen 32 

Pask, Cathy 47 
Pask, Cindy 32 
Paul, Janice 43, 103, 106, 107 
Paul, Terry 37 , 88, 100 
Payne, John 37 
Payne, Tom 43 
Peavey, Dale 47 
Peavey, Linda 43 
Pelow, Andra L. 20, 24 , 72, 73, 74, 89, 93 

Cheerleading 4, Basketball 2, Executive Co. 3, 

G. A.A., Homecoming Queen , Speech and Sr. Play 
Pelow, Guy 51 
Penny's 137 
Perry , Mark 47 
Persails, Carl 43 
Persails, Diana 51 
Persails, Larry 47 
Peterson, Kathy 47 
Peterson, Ken 32, 86, 109 
Pierce, Steven 43, 88 
Pierson, Wanda 37, 106 
Pifer, Kathy 48 
Piper, Connie 37 
Pi per, Terry 32 
Preston, Martin 32, 104, 108 
Preston, Neva 32 
Price, Richard 48, 92 
Puckett, Ben 43, 109 
Puckett, Tom 32, 90, 91 

-Q
Quimby, Connie 51. 95, 117 
Quincy Advertiser 134 
Quincy Diner and Gas 132 
Quincy Hardware 135 
Quincy Herald 136 
Quincy Lumber Company 130 

Rasmussen, Chris 32, 108 
Rasmussen, Regina 48 
Rawson, Connie 8, 32, 120 
Rawson, Melanie 48 
Reichhart, Larry 51, 94 
Reyburn's 136 

-R-

Reynolds, Cindy 49, 51, 93, 95, 103, 117 

149 



Reynolds, Nancy 32, 89, 93, 112 
Reynolds, Mr. Ronald 

Rhoades, Billy 37. 88, 92, 120 
Rhoades, James 48 
Rhoades, Janice 51 
Rhoades, Kathy 32, 114 
Rhoades, Suzanne 44, 106 
Riley. James 51, 94 
Riley, John 48 
Riley, Mary 51 
Riley, Michael 43, 92 
Riley. Patricia 48 
Risk, Berniece 43, 106 
Roberts, Leroy 25 

F.F.A. 3 
Roberts, Richard 37, 108 
Rogers, Dale 51 
Rodgers, Vernon 37 

Rogers, Jim E. 25, 27, 73, 86, 87, 95, 100, 120 

Homecoming Court 2, Football 4, Basketball 2, 

Bowling 2, Executive Co. 2, Band 4, Varsity Club 
Ron's Marathon 132 
Rootes, Brad 43, 88, 92 
Rootes Mobil Service 136 
Rose, Carol 48 
Rossman, John 32, 108 
Rossman, Mary 37, 106 
Rossman, Regina A. 8, 25, 106, 110 

Library4, F.H.A .. TeachersAid, Jr. and Sr. 
Play, F. T. A., Annual Staff, Senior Edition 

Roth, Mary 38, 76, 100, 111, 116 
Rurka, Mary 25 
Rushlow, Ronald 38, 110, 117. 122, 123 
Rzepka, Paul 48, 92 

-s-

Salyer, Charles 32 
Salyer, Jerry 48, 92 
Salyer, Larry 33, 86, 123 
Salyer, Terry 51, 102 
Sam's Barber Shop 136 
Sanders, Carolyn 33 

Sanderson, Myrna 8, 33, 93, 100, 110 
Sanitation & Excavation Service 138 
Satchfield, Linda 51, 95, 103 
Sattler, Jim 38, 102 
Saunders, Kay 38, 111 
Sawdy, Carolyn J. 25, 106, 114, 122 

F. H. A. 3, Concessions 2, Jr. Play, F.T.A .• 
School Paper 

150 

Keith H. 

Mr. Reynolds 

~( 

Jeff K. 



School Board 9 
Sebring, Susan 48 
Seigler, Danette 38, 111 

Shaw, Brain 48 
Shaw, Laura 38 

Shaw, Steven 51, 95 
Shelles, Daniel 15 
Sherman, Ann 51 
Shilling. Paul 33, 108 

Shilling, Philip 38, 108, 123 
Shilling, Aleta 43, 106 
Shoemaker, Martha 38, 111 
Shook, Stephen 43, 88, 92, 108 
Short, Darlene 43, 102, 103, 111, 116 

Short, Marcia 51, 102, 103 
Shouey, Kathleen 39 
Siler, Darlene 48 
Siler, Donna 48 
Simmons, Mr. Gary 16 
Simpsons Manufacturing 137 
Smith, David 38, 92, 108 
Smith, Dennis 28, 90, 95, 113, 120 

F. T. A. 1, Basketball 3, Varsity Club 3 
Smith, Gerald 8, 38, 76, 95, 101, 105, 109 

Smith, Jim 33, 109 
Smith, John 38 
Smith, Leon 48, 92 
Smith, Mary 43, 95 
Smith, Michael R. 8, 81, 83, 86, 87, 97, 105, 113, 114, 

120 
Boy's State, Jr. Play, Annual Staff, Baseball 3, Football 
4, Student Council 2, Little "C" Student Council 
Spanish Club, M. U.N. A., Class Exec .. Band 3, Varsity 

Club 2, Top Ten 
Smith, Patti 51, 95, 103 
Smith, Miss Rita 16 
Smith, Sandra 51 
Smith, Steve 43, 76, 95, 100 
Snellenberger. Charles 38 
Snellenberger, Jerry 43, 88 
Snellenberger, Henry 52, 94 
Snyder, Jerry 52, 95, 103 
Snyder, John 38, 95, 101 
Snyder. Mr. Michael 16 
Sprout, Jackie 44, 112, 102 
Sprout, Teresa 33, 101, 112, 115 
Stafford, Michelle 52, 95 
Stahlhood, Sherry 52 
Stempien, David 48 
Stempien, Michael 44 
Stetler, Susan 44, 102, 105, 111 

Strang. Connie 33 

Steve D. 

Strauss, Debra 52 

Strauss, Ivan 48, 92 
Strauss, Melody 44, 102, 103, 106, 111 
Stowell, Carolyn 44, 106 

Stowell, Ronnie 44 
Strong, Lowell 44 
Strong, Sandra 44, 106 
Sturtz, Helen 44 
Sturtz, Mary 38 
Swain, Shila 33, 111, 123 
Swan, William 38 

T alant, Kenny 38 
T alant, Roger 52, 103 
Talbot, Candy 52 
Talbot, Carole 38 
Talbot, Pete 26, 122 

-T-

Basketball, Gymnastics 
Talbot, Jerry 48, 92 
Tappenden, Connie 48, 103 
Taylor, Beverly 44, 103, 112 
Taylor, Gene 95, 101, 26 

Band 4, Hall Monitor 1, Football 1, Bowling 1 
Taylor, Jack 33, 108, 120 
Thomas, Charles 48, 92 
Thomas, Harry John 26, 48, 113 

Basketball 3, Baseball 3, Footballl, Speech Play, 
Varsity Club, Executive Comm. 1 

"Birdie" 

151 



Thompson, Connie 33, 101 

Thompson, Douglas 8, 26, 95, 120, 123 
Football 3, Baseball 2, Annual Staff 2, Bowling 3, 
Intermural Basketball 2, School Paper 1, Senior Edition 

Timberman, Clarence 44 
Timberman, Larry 49, 52, 94 
Timberman, Russell 39, 92 
Todd, Donald 97, 113, 26 

Baseball 3, Varsity Club 2, Hall Monitor 1 
Todd, Donna 26, 106, 107, 120 

F.H.A. 2, F.T.A. 1, GirlsBasketball1 
Todd, Linda 44, 112 
Todd, Susan 33, 112, 123 
Trall, Douglas 44, 88, 92 
Trenary, Marlene 39, 106 
Trenary, Merle 48, 92 
Tuckey, Greg 52, 102 

Tuckey, Ronald 33, 108, 109 
Tyson, Judith 27, 74, 95, 110 

F.T.A. 3, F.H . A. 2, Cheerleader2, Yearbook, Jr 
and Sr. Banquet and Prom, Teacher and Office Aid, 
Bowling, Senior Edition Editor 

-v-

Vandever, Donald 48 
Vandever, Patsy 52 
Van Doren, Andy 34, 39, 73, 76, 95, 101 
Van Hoosear, Robert 33, 86 
Van Landingham, Ricky 52 
Vannasdale, Dean 48 
Van Patten, Mark 33, 101 
Van Riper, Linda 39 
Vaughn, Mike 33, 95, 113, 122 

-w-

Wagner, Lynn 39, 106 
Wagoner, Connie 39, 106, 111, 123 
Walbridge, Art 39, 101 
Waligora, Charles 44, 108 
Waligora, Michael 108 
Waligora, Ronald 108 
Walker, Linda 45, 48, 94, 117 
Wallace, Diana 39 
Walling, Hilda 48 
Walsh, Jean 27 
Warner, Candy 52 
Watkins, Beth 48, 103 
Watkins, Robert 39, 95, 100, 116 
Watkins, Vicki 52, 103 
Watts Drug Store 134 
Weber, Judy 8, 27, 74, 120 

Future Nurses 2 , Senior Play, Office Aid, Teachers 
Aid, Annual Staff 1, Future Teachers 1 

152 

Weber, Wallace 48, 95 
Weiss, Gail 52 
Wells, Fred 27 
Wendorf, Dianna 48 
Wendorf, Judy 39, 111 

Wentworth, Charlene 33, 100, 106, 107, 112, 116 
White, Coach Ronald 90 
White Chevrolet 132 
Wilber, Pamela 52 

Wilkinson, Gary 48 
Wilkinson, Larry 44 

Williams, James 33 

Williams, Janice 44 
Williams Milling Co. 139 
Williams, Terry 44, 88, 117 
Wilson, Dennis 52, 94, 102 
Wilson, Shirley 39, 106 
Wineland, Loann 48 
Wise, L. D. 39, 95, 108, 117 
Withington, Jerry 33, 100, 108, 109 
Wonders, Ann 39 
Wood, Dan 33, 86, 123 

Woodward's Specialty Shop 135 
Worden, Carolyn 48 
Worden, Linda 39, 106, 111 
Wertz, Jerry 33, 84, 90 
Wertz, Larry 29, 83, 100, 108, 113, 115, 116 

Top Ten, National Honor Society, Intramural Basket

ball, Basketball, Student Council, Varsity Club, Base
ball, Track 

-Y-

Youngs, Deborah 48, 94, 103, 117 
Young, Twinkle 33, 106, 95 

-z-

Zagyva, Kathy 102 
Zeck, Jane 44, 100, 105, 110 

"Our group had 4CP/o fewer 
cavities with Crest! " 

















TAYLOR PUBLISHING COMPAN 
"The World 's Best Yearbook. ANI Taylor-made" 










